
#81 Boys High Jump (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 LABARGE, Connor Holy Trinity AAA 4' 8" 8

2 SEAY, Anthony Holy Trinity AAA 4' 6" 6

3 BEZDEK, Anthony Holy Trinity AAA 4' 4" 4

4 KOELZER, Brayden Prince Of Peace A 4' 2" 2

BISHOP, James Saint Michael AAANH

FERGUSON, Ryder Saint Michael AAANH

#82 Boys High Jump (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 RITTEL, Jack Cure Of Ars AAA 4' 4" 7

1 KOETTING, Whit Cure Of Ars AAA 4' 4" 7

3 GICANTE, Jacob Prince Of Peace A 4' 2" 4

4 SHARBAUGH, Nathan Holy Trinity AAA 4' 0" 2

5 DUNN, Cameron Saint Michael AAA3' 10" 0.5

5 KNOPKE, Nicholas Saint Michael AAA3' 10" 0.5

7 BASINGER, Parker Cure Of Ars AAA 3' 6"

#83 Boys High Jump (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 BROWN, Matthew Prince Of Peace A 4' 2" 8

2 BROWN, Marcus Prince Of Peace A 4' 0" 6

3 ELLER, Roman J. Prince Of Peace A 3' 8" 4

4 KENNEY, Jase Sacred Heart AAA 3' 8" 2

5 BLANCHARD, Thomas Sacred Heart AAA 3' 6" 0.5

5 LAVERY, Carden Holy Trinity AAA 3' 6" 0.5

SHIVELY, William Holy Trinity AAA NH

GRAY, Bennett Saint Michael AAANH

DAVID, Cole Sacred Heart AAA NH

#84 Boys High Jump (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 CARPENTER, Lane Sacred Heart AAA 4' 10" 8

2 THILL, Samuel Prince Of Peace A 4' 10" 6

3 FLOY, Nolan Sacred Heart AAA 4' 8" 4

4 MOOS, Avery Prince Of Peace A 4' 8" 2

5 CARPENTER, Logan Sacred Heart AAA 4' 8" 1

6 TOEPFER, Jack Prince Of Peace A 4' 6"

7 KEARNEY, Julian Saint Michael AAA4' 6"

8 MCKIBBIN, J.j. Sacred Heart AAA 4' 6"

9 DORSEY, Cooper Sacred Heart AAA 4' 2"

LIESMANN, Ethan Saint Michael AAANH

SCHUSTER, Carter Holy Trinity AAA NH

NESSINGER, George Saint Michael AAADNS

#85 Girls High Jump (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 ZELLER, Chloe Sacred Heart AAA 3' 10" 8

HAYS, Skyler Sacred Heart AAA DNS

#86 Girls High Jump (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 RIORDAN, Claire Holy Trinity AAA 3' 8" 8

2 CARPENTER, Rachel Cure Of Ars AAA 3' 8" 6

3 KEENAN, Caroline Prince Of Peace A 3' 6" 4

TOEPFER, Lily Prince Of Peace A NH

WESTFALL, Molly Sacred Heart AAA NH

ZITNIK, Charlotte Sacred Heart AAA NH

CALDERON, Isabel Cure Of Ars AAA DNS

#87 Girls High Jump (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 DORSEY, Ellen Sacred Heart AAA 4' 4" 8

2 KOEHLER, Emorey Cure Of Ars AAA 3' 10" 6

3 PARRISH, Anna Cure Of Ars AAA 3' 10" 4

BEARY, Ainsley Saint Michael AAADNS

BAKLANOV, Leah Saint Michael AAADNS

#88 Girls High Jump (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 STRATHMAN, Hadley Holy Trinity AAA 4' 3" 8

2 DARBY, Rebecca Cure Of Ars AAA 4' 0" 5

2 COSENTINO, Milly-Marie Cure Of Ars AAA 4' 0" 5

4 KIPP, Lily Sacred Heart AAA 4' 0" 2

5 SEEFELDT, Leona Sacred Heart AAA 3' 8" 1

6 DESCIEUX, Aashna Holy Trinity AAA 3' 8"

BRITTAIN, Isabelle Sacred Heart AAA DNS

#89 Boys Long Jump (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 KENNEY, Jase Sacred Heart AAA 12' 81 /2  (NW) 2(1) 8

2 KING, Jameson Sacred Heart AAA 11' 1"  (NW) 2(2) 6

3 CORSER, Bryson Prince Of Peace A 10' 91 /4  (NW) 2(3) 4

4 WILES, George Prince Of Peace A 10' 9"  (NW) 1(1) 1.5

4 MULLER, Nicholas Prince Of Peace A 10' 9"  (NW) 2(4) 1.5

6 RUEGER, Grayson Holy Trinity AAA 10' 83 /4  (NW) 2(5)

7 BUXMAN, Kolt Holy Trinity AAA 10' 31 /2  (NW) 2(6)

8 BLANCHARD, Thomas Sacred Heart AAA 10' 2"  (NW) 2(7)

9 LUEGER, Ben Prince Of Peace A 10' 01 /2  (NW) 2(8)

10 FERNHOLZ, Cohen Sacred Heart AAA 9' 10"  (NW) 1(2)

11 ELDER, Michael Saint Michael AAA8' 10"  (NW) 1(3)

11 FLOY, August Sacred Heart AAA 8' 10"  (NW) 1(3)

13 DAVID, Cole Sacred Heart AAA 8' 81 /2  (NW) 2(9)

14 WOLF, Atticus Prince Of Peace A 8' 6"  (NW) 1(5)
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#89 Boys Long Jump (5th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
15 INGRAM, Gabriel Holy Trinity AAA 8' 51 /4  (NW) 1(6)

16 MANNING, Jack Holy Trinity AAA 7' 0"  (NW) 1(7)

17 DUNCAN, Max Saint Michael AAA6' 10"  (NW) 1(8)

18 IKENBERRY, Ezra Holy Trinity AAA 6' 6"  (NW) 1(9)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 WILES, George Prince Of Peace A 10' 9"  (NW)

2 FERNHOLZ, Cohen Sacred Heart AAA 9' 10"  (NW)

3 ELDER, Michael Saint Michael AAA8' 10"  (NW)

3 FLOY, August Sacred Heart AAA 8' 10"  (NW)

5 WOLF, Atticus Prince Of Peace A 8' 6"  (NW)

6 INGRAM, Gabriel Holy Trinity AAA 8' 51 /4  (NW)

7 MANNING, Jack Holy Trinity AAA 7' 0"  (NW)

8 DUNCAN, Max Saint Michael AAA6' 10"  (NW)

9 IKENBERRY, Ezra Holy Trinity AAA 6' 6"  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 KENNEY, Jase Sacred Heart AAA 12' 81 /2  (NW)

2 KING, Jameson Sacred Heart AAA 11' 1"  (NW)

3 CORSER, Bryson Prince Of Peace A 10' 91 /4  (NW)

4 MULLER, Nicholas Prince Of Peace A 10' 9"  (NW)

5 RUEGER, Grayson Holy Trinity AAA 10' 83 /4  (NW)

6 BUXMAN, Kolt Holy Trinity AAA 10' 31 /2  (NW)

7 BLANCHARD, Thomas Sacred Heart AAA 10' 2"  (NW)

8 LUEGER, Ben Prince Of Peace A 10' 01 /2  (NW)

9 DAVID, Cole Sacred Heart AAA 8' 81 /2  (NW)

#90 Boys Long Jump (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 KRULL, Benjamin Saint Michael AAA13' 8"  (NW) 2(1) 8

2 BENNETT, Mason Saint Michael AAA13' 11 /2  (NW) 2(2) 6

3 ELLSWORTH, Boston Holy Trinity AAA 13' 11 /4  (NW) 2(3) 4

4 CARRELL, Joseph Saint Michael AAA12' 91 /2  (NW) 1(1) 2

5 PULLINS, Ford Saint Michael AAA12' 81 /2  (NW) 2(4) 0.5

5 DUNN, Cameron Saint Michael AAA12' 81 /2  (NW) 2(4) 0.5

7 KNOPKE, Nicholas Saint Michael AAA12' 71 /2  (NW) 2(6)

8 BALTHAZOR, Roland Saint Michael AAA12' 7"  (NW) 2(7)

9 ANDREWS, Gavin Cure Of Ars AAA 12' 5"  (NW) 2(8)

10 DREILING, Jacob Holy Trinity AAA 12' 3"  (NW) 2(9)

11 NOVOTNY, Sam Cure Of Ars AAA 11' 11"  (NW) 1(2)

12 BASINGER, Parker Cure Of Ars AAA 11' 71 /2  (NW) 1(3)

13 MEINHARDT, Luke Prince Of Peace A 11' 6"  (NW) 1(4)

14 SCIARA, Dean Cure Of Ars AAA 11' 2"  (NW) 1(5)

15 STROHMAN, Timothy Prince Of Peace A 11' 0"  (NW) 2(10)

16 BOOTH, Ford Saint Michael AAA10' 11"  (NW) 2(11)

17 BALLEW, Colton Holy Trinity AAA 10' 10"  (NW) 1(6)

#90 Boys Long Jump (6th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
18 MCCLAIN, Owen Saint Michael AAA9' 11"  (NW) 1(7)

18 VANDEVER, Henry Holy Trinity AAA 9' 11"  (NW) 1(7)

20 WISDOM, Elijah Cure Of Ars AAA 9' 91 /2  (NW) 1(9)

21 MULLIN, Max Holy Trinity AAA 9' 2"  (NW) 1(10)

21 SAMUEL, Sean Prince Of Peace A 9' 2"  (NW) 1(10)

23 BRODEUR, Joseph Holy Trinity AAA 4' 8"  (NW) 1(12)

HUNGERFORD, Jack Sacred Heart AAA DNS  (NW) 1

KOETTING, Whit Cure Of Ars AAA DNS  (NW) 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 CARRELL, Joseph Saint Michael AAA12' 91 /2  (NW)

2 NOVOTNY, Sam Cure Of Ars AAA 11' 11"  (NW)

3 BASINGER, Parker Cure Of Ars AAA 11' 71 /2  (NW)

4 MEINHARDT, Luke Prince Of Peace A 11' 6"  (NW)

5 SCIARA, Dean Cure Of Ars AAA 11' 2"  (NW)

6 BALLEW, Colton Holy Trinity AAA 10' 10"  (NW)

7 MCCLAIN, Owen Saint Michael AAA9' 11"  (NW)

7 VANDEVER, Henry Holy Trinity AAA 9' 11"  (NW)

9 WISDOM, Elijah Cure Of Ars AAA 9' 91 /2  (NW)

10 MULLIN, Max Holy Trinity AAA 9' 2"  (NW)

10 SAMUEL, Sean Prince Of Peace A 9' 2"  (NW)

12 BRODEUR, Joseph Holy Trinity AAA 4' 8"  (NW)

HUNGERFORD, Jack Sacred Heart AAA DNS  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 KRULL, Benjamin Saint Michael AAA13' 8"  (NW)

2 BENNETT, Mason Saint Michael AAA13' 11 /2  (NW)

3 ELLSWORTH, Boston Holy Trinity AAA 13' 11 /4  (NW)

4 PULLINS, Ford Saint Michael AAA12' 81 /2  (NW)

4 DUNN, Cameron Saint Michael AAA12' 81 /2  (NW)

6 KNOPKE, Nicholas Saint Michael AAA12' 71 /2  (NW)

7 BALTHAZOR, Roland Saint Michael AAA12' 7"  (NW)

8 ANDREWS, Gavin Cure Of Ars AAA 12' 5"  (NW)

9 DREILING, Jacob Holy Trinity AAA 12' 3"  (NW)

10 STROHMAN, Timothy Prince Of Peace A 11' 0"  (NW)

11 BOOTH, Ford Saint Michael AAA10' 11"  (NW)

KOETTING, Whit Cure Of Ars AAA DNS  (NW)

#91 Boys Long Jump (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 SZMERDT, Anthony Saint Michael AAA15' 81 /2  (NW) 2(1) 8

2 SULLIVAN, Charles Saint Michael AAA15' 6"  (NW) 2(2) 6

3 WENGER, Charlie Prince Of Peace A 14' 111 /2  (NW) 2(3) 4

4 GANSEN, Cole Holy Trinity AAA 14' 21 /2  (NW) 2(4) 2

5 HEIER, Hudson Prince Of Peace A 14' 2"  (NW) 2(5) 1

6 BEZDEK, Anthony Holy Trinity AAA 14' 01 /2  (NW) 2(6)
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#91 Boys Long Jump (7th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
7 BARRETT, Grae Saint Michael AAA13' 10"  (NW) 2(7)

8 WILKEN, Alex Saint Michael AAA13' 9"  (NW) 2(8)

9 LABARGE, Connor Holy Trinity AAA 13' 71 /2  (NW) 2(9)

10 WICKENHAUSER, Joseph Holy Trinity AAA 11' 9"  (NW) 1(1)

11 FUNKE, Ethan Holy Trinity AAA 11' 3"  (NW) 1(2)

12 FERGUSON, Ryder Saint Michael AAA11' 1"  (NW) 1(3)

13 MCGUIRE, Ethan Holy Trinity AAA 11' 0"  (NW) 2(10)

14 NEUGEBAUER, Nathan Holy Trinity AAA 9' 71 /2  (NW) 1(4)

15 CHEEVER, Gibson Prince Of Peace A 9' 31 /2  (NW) 1(5)

16 BISHOP, James Saint Michael AAA9' 3"  (NW) 1(6)

17 O'CONNOR, Quinn Holy Trinity AAA 8' 8"  (NW) 1(7)

18 ROBERTSON, Danny Cure Of Ars AAA 8' 7"  (NW) 1(8)

SCHWALLER, Damien Cure Of Ars AAA DNS  (NW) 1

DECONINK, Charlie Cure Of Ars AAA DNS  (NW) 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 WICKENHAUSER, Joseph Holy Trinity AAA 11' 9"  (NW)

2 FUNKE, Ethan Holy Trinity AAA 11' 3"  (NW)

3 FERGUSON, Ryder Saint Michael AAA11' 1"  (NW)

4 NEUGEBAUER, Nathan Holy Trinity AAA 9' 71 /2  (NW)

5 CHEEVER, Gibson Prince Of Peace A 9' 31 /2  (NW)

6 BISHOP, James Saint Michael AAA9' 3"  (NW)

7 O'CONNOR, Quinn Holy Trinity AAA 8' 8"  (NW)

8 ROBERTSON, Danny Cure Of Ars AAA 8' 7"  (NW)

SCHWALLER, Damien Cure Of Ars AAA DNS  (NW)

DECONINK, Charlie Cure Of Ars AAA DNS  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 SZMERDT, Anthony Saint Michael AAA15' 81 /2  (NW)

2 SULLIVAN, Charles Saint Michael AAA15' 6"  (NW)

3 WENGER, Charlie Prince Of Peace A 14' 111 /2  (NW)

4 GANSEN, Cole Holy Trinity AAA 14' 21 /2  (NW)

5 HEIER, Hudson Prince Of Peace A 14' 2"  (NW)

6 BEZDEK, Anthony Holy Trinity AAA 14' 01 /2  (NW)

7 BARRETT, Grae Saint Michael AAA13' 10"  (NW)

8 WILKEN, Alex Saint Michael AAA13' 9"  (NW)

9 LABARGE, Connor Holy Trinity AAA 13' 71 /2  (NW)

10 MCGUIRE, Ethan Holy Trinity AAA 11' 0"  (NW)

#92 Boys Long Jump (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 FLOY, Nolan Sacred Heart AAA 17' 0"  (NW) 2(1) 8

2 GASSEN, Burke Saint Michael AAA16' 111 /2  (NW) 2(2) 6

3 BUSER, Will Cure Of Ars AAA 16' 0"  (NW) 2(3) 4

4 BARNES, Andrew Sacred Heart AAA 15' 11"  (NW) 2(4) 2

5 HENDERSON, Jax Sacred Heart AAA 15' 103 /4  (NW) 2(5) 1

#92 Boys Long Jump (8th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
6 KEARNEY, Julian Saint Michael AAA15' 91 /2  (NW) 1(1)

7 GIGLIONE, Peter Saint Michael AAA15' 31 /2  (NW) 2(6)

8 BROWN, Gulian Sacred Heart AAA 15' 01 /2  (NW) 2(7)

9 PUTTHOFF, Adam Saint Michael AAA14' 81 /2  (NW) 2(8)

10 LIESMANN, Ethan Saint Michael AAA13' 111 /2  (NW) 1(2)

11 MCKENZIE, Gavin Sacred Heart AAA 13' 91 /2  (NW) 1(3)

12 ARICO, Gregory Cure Of Ars AAA 13' 8"  (NW) 2(9)

13 WHALEN, Ryan Sacred Heart AAA 13' 7"  (NW) 2(10)

14 SCHUSTER, Carter Holy Trinity AAA 13' 01 /2  (NW) 2(11)

15 DORSEY, Cooper Sacred Heart AAA 12' 71 /2  (NW) 1(4)

16 DORSEY, Finley Sacred Heart AAA 12' 4"  (NW) 2(12)

17 KOLAKOWSKI, Sean Saint Michael AAA11' 8"  (NW) 1(5)

18 PECK, Lucas Sacred Heart AAA 11' 5"  (NW) 1(6)

19 MARTIN, Emmett Cure Of Ars AAA 11' 41 /2  (NW) 1(7)

20 GIGLIONE, Philip Saint Michael AAA11' 21 /2  (NW) 1(8)

21 KITAVI, Raymond Sacred Heart AAA 10' 81 /2  (NW) 1(9)

22 DIGIORGIO, Marco Sacred Heart AAA 10' 4"  (NW) 1(10)

23 ALTENHOFEN, Benjamin Saint Michael AAA10' 0"  (NW) 1(11)

WELZENBACH, Quinn Cure Of Ars AAA DNS  (NW) 1

DARBY, Caden Cure Of Ars AAA DNS  (NW) 1

TADDA, Austin Sacred Heart AAA DNS  (NW) 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 KEARNEY, Julian Saint Michael AAA15' 91 /2  (NW)

2 LIESMANN, Ethan Saint Michael AAA13' 111 /2  (NW)

3 MCKENZIE, Gavin Sacred Heart AAA 13' 91 /2  (NW)

4 DORSEY, Cooper Sacred Heart AAA 12' 71 /2  (NW)

5 KOLAKOWSKI, Sean Saint Michael AAA11' 8"  (NW)

6 PECK, Lucas Sacred Heart AAA 11' 5"  (NW)

7 MARTIN, Emmett Cure Of Ars AAA 11' 41 /2  (NW)

8 GIGLIONE, Philip Saint Michael AAA11' 21 /2  (NW)

9 KITAVI, Raymond Sacred Heart AAA 10' 81 /2  (NW)

10 DIGIORGIO, Marco Sacred Heart AAA 10' 4"  (NW)

11 ALTENHOFEN, Benjamin Saint Michael AAA10' 0"  (NW)

WELZENBACH, Quinn Cure Of Ars AAA DNS  (NW)

DARBY, Caden Cure Of Ars AAA DNS  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 FLOY, Nolan Sacred Heart AAA 17' 0"  (NW)

2 GASSEN, Burke Saint Michael AAA16' 111 /2  (NW)

3 BUSER, Will Cure Of Ars AAA 16' 0"  (NW)

4 BARNES, Andrew Sacred Heart AAA 15' 11"  (NW)

5 HENDERSON, Jax Sacred Heart AAA 15' 103 /4  (NW)

6 GIGLIONE, Peter Saint Michael AAA15' 31 /2  (NW)

7 BROWN, Gulian Sacred Heart AAA 15' 01 /2  (NW)
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#92 Boys Long Jump (8th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
8 PUTTHOFF, Adam Saint Michael AAA14' 81 /2  (NW)

9 ARICO, Gregory Cure Of Ars AAA 13' 8"  (NW)

10 WHALEN, Ryan Sacred Heart AAA 13' 7"  (NW)

11 SCHUSTER, Carter Holy Trinity AAA 13' 01 /2  (NW)

12 DORSEY, Finley Sacred Heart AAA 12' 4"  (NW)

TADDA, Austin Sacred Heart AAA DNS  (NW)

#93 Girls Long Jump (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 SCIARA, Eva Cure Of Ars AAA 13' 7"  (NW) 8

2 LAURITSEN, Harper Saint Michael AAA11' 111 /2  (NW) 6

3 WURTENBERGER, Mary Prince Of Peace A 11' 5"  (NW) 4

4 KELLEY, Lucy Holy Trinity AAA 7' 4"  (NW) 2

5 JOHNSON, Olivia Prince Of Peace A 7' 21 /2  (NW) 1

6 HAYS, Skyler Sacred Heart AAA 6' 1"  (NW)

#94 Girls Long Jump (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 WAIT, Ayla Holy Trinity AAA 11' 4"  (NW) 8

2 WURTENBERGER, Katherine Prince Of Peace A 10' 111 /2  (NW) 6

3 FRAUSTO, Caroline Holy Trinity AAA 10' 5"  (NW) 4

4 NGUYEN, Kaitlyn Saint Michael AAA9' 3"  (NW) 2

5 TYNER, Juliet Prince Of Peace A 9' 11 /2  (NW) 1

6 MCGOLDRICK, Stella Saint Michael AAA8' 91 /2  (NW)

7 ARICO, Felicity Cure Of Ars AAA 7' 6"  (NW)

8 GREEN, Lorelei Sacred Heart AAA 6' 111 /2  (NW)

9 MIKA, Abigail Holy Trinity AAA 6' 0"  (NW)

MILLER, Charlee Cure Of Ars AAA DNS  (NW)

FLANAGAN, Mary Cure Of Ars AAA DNS  (NW)

HUGHES, Harper Prince Of Peace A DNS  (NW)

#95 Girls Long Jump (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 OVERLEASE, Vivian Cure Of Ars AAA 14' 11 /2  (NW) 2(1) 8

2 DORSEY, Ellen Sacred Heart AAA 14' 0"  (NW) 2(2) 6

3 HUIGENS, Brooklyn Prince Of Peace A 13' 21 /2  (NW) 2(3) 4

4 GROJEAN, Ava Saint Michael AAA13' 11 /2  (NW) 2(4) 2

5 STROHMAN, Livia Prince Of Peace A 13' 0"  (NW) 2(5) 1

6 MILES, Reagan Sacred Heart AAA 12' 71 /2  (NW) 1(1)

7 PUCHALLA, Gianna Saint Michael AAA12' 5"  (NW) 2(6)

8 HEIER, Olive Prince Of Peace A 11' 81 /2  (NW) 2(7)

9 SMITH, Mallory Holy Trinity AAA 11' 51 /2  (NW) 2(8)

10 DURAN, Alina Prince Of Peace A 10' 3"  (NW) 1(2)

11 BRION, Kaitlyn Cure Of Ars AAA 9' 2"  (NW) 1(3)

12 MCGINNIS, Molly Cure Of Ars AAA 9' 11 /2  (NW) 1(4)

BAKLANOV, Leah Saint Michael AAADNS  (NW) 2

DROESSLER, Nicole Cure Of Ars AAA DNS  (NW) 2

#95 Girls Long Jump (8th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

RUEGER, Caroline Holy Trinity AAA DNS  (NW) 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 MILES, Reagan Sacred Heart AAA 12' 71 /2  (NW)

2 DURAN, Alina Prince Of Peace A 10' 3"  (NW)

3 BRION, Kaitlyn Cure Of Ars AAA 9' 2"  (NW)

4 MCGINNIS, Molly Cure Of Ars AAA 9' 11 /2  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 OVERLEASE, Vivian Cure Of Ars AAA 14' 11 /2  (NW)

2 DORSEY, Ellen Sacred Heart AAA 14' 0"  (NW)

3 HUIGENS, Brooklyn Prince Of Peace A 13' 21 /2  (NW)

4 GROJEAN, Ava Saint Michael AAA13' 11 /2  (NW)

5 STROHMAN, Livia Prince Of Peace A 13' 0"  (NW)

6 PUCHALLA, Gianna Saint Michael AAA12' 5"  (NW)

7 HEIER, Olive Prince Of Peace A 11' 81 /2  (NW)

8 SMITH, Mallory Holy Trinity AAA 11' 51 /2  (NW)

BAKLANOV, Leah Saint Michael AAADNS  (NW)

DROESSLER, Nicole Cure Of Ars AAA DNS  (NW)

RUEGER, Caroline Holy Trinity AAA DNS  (NW)

#96 Girls Long Jump (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 MALLORY, Olivia Holy Trinity AAA 13' 61 /4  (NW) 2(1) 8

2 COSENTINO, Milly-Marie Cure Of Ars AAA 12' 11 /2  (NW) 2(2) 6

3 KIPP, Lily Sacred Heart AAA 11' 6"  (NW) 2(3) 4

4 HAYS, Paige Sacred Heart AAA 11' 5"  (NW) 2(4) 1.5

4 BELLING, Jessica Prince Of Peace A 11' 5"  (NW) 2(4) 1.5

6 STOVER, Emma Cure Of Ars AAA 11' 31 /2  (NW) 2(6)

7 BURRITT, Hadley Holy Trinity AAA 11' 3"  (NW) 2(7)

8 GANSEN, Elise Holy Trinity AAA 10' 10"  (NW) 2(8)

9 DORSEY, Fiona Sacred Heart AAA 10' 61 /2  (NW) 2(9)

10 LEGLER, Liliana Cure Of Ars AAA 10' 51 /2  (NW) 1(1)

11 AMMEEN, Cecelia Cure Of Ars AAA 10' 41 /2  (NW) 2(10)

12 ARTHUR, Adeline Saint Michael AAA10' 1"  (NW) 2(11)

13 ARICO, Genevieve Cure Of Ars AAA 9' 13 /4  (NW) 1(2)

14 GODFREY, Eliza Cure Of Ars AAA 9' 11 /4  (NW) 1(3)

15 BEARY, Julia Saint Michael AAA8' 101 /2  (NW) 1(4)

16 SIZEMORE, Madelyn Cure Of Ars AAA 8' 9"  (NW) 1(5)

16 MEINERS, Mae Saint Michael AAA8' 9"  (NW) 1(5)

18 BILBREY, Rebekah Cure Of Ars AAA 8' 51 /2  (NW) 1(7)

19 NGUYEN, Khloe Saint Michael AAA8' 21 /2  (NW) 1(8)

ZINK, Olivia Prince Of Peace A DNS  (NW) 1

BRITTAIN, Isabelle Sacred Heart AAA DNS  (NW) 1

CULP, Lucy Holy Trinity AAA DNS  (NW) 1

LUKE, Reagan Prince Of Peace A DNS  (NW) 2
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#96 Girls Long Jump (6th grade) (cont'd)
FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 LEGLER, Liliana Cure Of Ars AAA 10' 51 /2  (NW)

2 ARICO, Genevieve Cure Of Ars AAA 9' 13 /4  (NW)

3 GODFREY, Eliza Cure Of Ars AAA 9' 11 /4  (NW)

4 BEARY, Julia Saint Michael AAA8' 101 /2  (NW)

5 SIZEMORE, Madelyn Cure Of Ars AAA 8' 9"  (NW)

5 MEINERS, Mae Saint Michael AAA8' 9"  (NW)

7 BILBREY, Rebekah Cure Of Ars AAA 8' 51 /2  (NW)

8 NGUYEN, Khloe Saint Michael AAA8' 21 /2  (NW)

ZINK, Olivia Prince Of Peace A DNS  (NW)

BRITTAIN, Isabelle Sacred Heart AAA DNS  (NW)

CULP, Lucy Holy Trinity AAA DNS  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 MALLORY, Olivia Holy Trinity AAA 13' 61 /4  (NW)

2 COSENTINO, Milly-Marie Cure Of Ars AAA 12' 11 /2  (NW)

3 KIPP, Lily Sacred Heart AAA 11' 6"  (NW)

4 HAYS, Paige Sacred Heart AAA 11' 5"  (NW)

4 BELLING, Jessica Prince Of Peace A 11' 5"  (NW)

6 STOVER, Emma Cure Of Ars AAA 11' 31 /2  (NW)

7 BURRITT, Hadley Holy Trinity AAA 11' 3"  (NW)

8 GANSEN, Elise Holy Trinity AAA 10' 10"  (NW)

9 DORSEY, Fiona Sacred Heart AAA 10' 61 /2  (NW)

10 AMMEEN, Cecelia Cure Of Ars AAA 10' 41 /2  (NW)

11 ARTHUR, Adeline Saint Michael AAA10' 1"  (NW)

LUKE, Reagan Prince Of Peace A DNS  (NW)

#97 Boys Shot Put (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 MEINHARDT, Kolbe Prince Of Peace A 32' 8" 2(1) 8

2 ROBINSON, Oscar Holy Trinity AAA 31' 11 /2 2(2) 6

3 PICKERT, Thomas Prince Of Peace A 31' 01 /2 2(3) 4

4 BAKER, Luke Cure Of Ars AAA 31' 01 /4 2(4) 2

5 ARICO, Gregory Cure Of Ars AAA 28' 4" 2(5) 1

6 VONDEMKAMP, Luke Sacred Heart AAA 27' 61 /2 1(1)

7 PECK, Lucas Sacred Heart AAA 26' 73 /4 1(2)

8 PUTTHOFF, Adam Saint Michael AAA26' 13 /4 2(6)

9 MCKIBBIN, J.j. Sacred Heart AAA 25' 10" 1(3)

10 GIGLIONE, Philip Saint Michael AAA25' 61 /2 1(4)

12 BORCHERT, Brendan Prince Of Peace A 25' 6" 2(7)

13 WELZENBACH, Quinn Cure Of Ars AAA 24' 10" 2(8)

14 COUCH, Will Saint Michael AAA24' 6" 1(6)

15 KINCAID, Graydon Sacred Heart AAA 19' 8" 1(7)

16 DIGIORGIO, Marco Sacred Heart AAA 16' 21 /2 1(8)

NESSINGER, George Saint Michael AAADNS 1

DIEDRICH, Christian Saint Michael AAADNS 2

#97 Boys Shot Put (8th grade) (cont'd)
FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 VONDEMKAMP, Luke Sacred Heart AAA 27' 61 /2

2 PECK, Lucas Sacred Heart AAA 26' 73 /4

3 MCKIBBIN, J.j. Sacred Heart AAA 25' 10"

4 GIGLIONE, Philip Saint Michael AAA25' 61 /2

6 COUCH, Will Saint Michael AAA24' 6"

7 KINCAID, Graydon Sacred Heart AAA 19' 8"

8 DIGIORGIO, Marco Sacred Heart AAA 16' 21 /2

NESSINGER, George Saint Michael AAADNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 MEINHARDT, Kolbe Prince Of Peace A 32' 8"

2 ROBINSON, Oscar Holy Trinity AAA 31' 11 /2

3 PICKERT, Thomas Prince Of Peace A 31' 01 /2

4 BAKER, Luke Cure Of Ars AAA 31' 01 /4

5 ARICO, Gregory Cure Of Ars AAA 28' 4"

6 PUTTHOFF, Adam Saint Michael AAA26' 13 /4

7 BORCHERT, Brendan Prince Of Peace A 25' 6"

8 WELZENBACH, Quinn Cure Of Ars AAA 24' 10"

DIEDRICH, Christian Saint Michael AAADNS

#98 Boys Shot Put (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 ANDERSON, Jacob Prince Of Peace A 31' 3" 2(1) 8

2 KISSELL, William Sacred Heart AAA 30' 03 /4 2(2) 6

3 SCOTT, Jackson Cure Of Ars AAA 27' 10" 1(1) 4

4 NICHOLS, Patrick Sacred Heart AAA 27' 7" 1(2) 2

5 ALTRICH, Leo Holy Trinity AAA 24' 61 /2 2(3) 1

6 NOVOTNY, Sam Cure Of Ars AAA 24' 23 /4 2(4)

7 MORTIMER, Tyler Holy Trinity AAA 22' 111 /2 2(5)

8 HARPER, Gabriel Holy Trinity AAA 22' 51 /4 2(6)

9 STARR, Knox Saint Michael AAA21' 31 /2 2(7)

10 COOPER, Ben Cure Of Ars AAA 20' 10" 1(3)

11 FRAUSTO, Jack Holy Trinity AAA 20' 61 /2 2(8)

12 NOVASACONE, Isaac Holy Trinity AAA 20' 1" 1(4)

13 OWENS, Logan Cure Of Ars AAA 19' 6" 1(5)

14 BALLEW, Colton Holy Trinity AAA 17' 01 /2 1(6)

15 BRODEUR, Joseph Holy Trinity AAA 13' 61 /2 1(7)

KILLEEN, Duncan Cure Of Ars AAA DNS 1

MARTINCICH, Graeme Saint Michael AAADNS 1

KNOPKE, Nicholas Saint Michael AAADNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 SCOTT, Jackson Cure Of Ars AAA 27' 10"

2 NICHOLS, Patrick Sacred Heart AAA 27' 7"
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#98 Boys Shot Put (6th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
3 COOPER, Ben Cure Of Ars AAA 20' 10"

4 NOVASACONE, Isaac Holy Trinity AAA 20' 1"

5 OWENS, Logan Cure Of Ars AAA 19' 6"

6 BALLEW, Colton Holy Trinity AAA 17' 01 /2

7 BRODEUR, Joseph Holy Trinity AAA 13' 61 /2

KILLEEN, Duncan Cure Of Ars AAA DNS

MARTINCICH, Graeme Saint Michael AAADNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 ANDERSON, Jacob Prince Of Peace A 31' 3"

2 KISSELL, William Sacred Heart AAA 30' 03 /4

3 ALTRICH, Leo Holy Trinity AAA 24' 61 /2

4 NOVOTNY, Sam Cure Of Ars AAA 24' 23 /4

5 MORTIMER, Tyler Holy Trinity AAA 22' 111 /2

6 HARPER, Gabriel Holy Trinity AAA 22' 51 /4

7 STARR, Knox Saint Michael AAA21' 31 /2

8 FRAUSTO, Jack Holy Trinity AAA 20' 61 /2

KNOPKE, Nicholas Saint Michael AAADNS

#99 Boys Shot Put (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 SZMERDT, Anthony Saint Michael AAA32' 71 /2 8

2 INGRAM, Finnegan Holy Trinity AAA 30' 41 /2 6

3 CALOVICH, Henry Prince Of Peace A 30' 4" 4

4 ENGELBERT, Hank Cure Of Ars AAA 28' 7" 2

5 DAY, Drake Cure Of Ars AAA 25' 71 /2 1

6 YEATER, Bryson Prince Of Peace A 21' 51 /2

7 WILKUS, Joseph Holy Trinity AAA 18' 111 /2

8 WALTERS, Reid Holy Trinity AAA 17' 101 /2

#100 Boys Shot Put (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 KINCAID, William Sacred Heart AAA 27' 111 /2 2(1) 8

2 ANDERSON, James Prince Of Peace A 23' 11 /2 2(2) 6

3 CHRISTENSEN, Gage Saint Michael AAA21' 8" 2(3) 4

4 TROYER JR., Andrew Holy Trinity AAA 20' 11" 2(4) 2

5 BARKEMEYER, George Prince Of Peace A 20' 53 /4 2(5) 1

6 SHADA, Andrew Sacred Heart AAA 20' 0" 2(6)

7 ABBOTT, Padric Sacred Heart AAA 19' 2" 2(7)

8 PRIGNITZ, Easton Holy Trinity AAA 18' 101 /2 2(8)

9 VAN ZANDT, Bo Cure Of Ars AAA 18' 81 /2 2(9)

10 FERNHOLZ, Cohen Sacred Heart AAA 16' 31 /2 1(1)

11 INGRAM, Gabriel Holy Trinity AAA 15' 5" 1(2)

12 LAVERY, Carden Holy Trinity AAA 15' 31 /4 1(3)

13 SHIVELY, William Holy Trinity AAA 14' 91 /2 1(4)

14 DAVID, Cole Sacred Heart AAA 14' 71 /2 1(5)

15 WRIGHT, Jacob Prince Of Peace A 14' 41 /2 1(6)

16 MANNING, Jack Holy Trinity AAA 12' 31 /2 1(7)

#100 Boys Shot Put (5th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
17 BLANCHARD, Thomas Sacred Heart AAA 11' 61 /2 1(8)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 FERNHOLZ, Cohen Sacred Heart AAA 16' 31 /2

2 INGRAM, Gabriel Holy Trinity AAA 15' 5"

3 LAVERY, Carden Holy Trinity AAA 15' 31 /4

4 SHIVELY, William Holy Trinity AAA 14' 91 /2

5 DAVID, Cole Sacred Heart AAA 14' 71 /2

6 WRIGHT, Jacob Prince Of Peace A 14' 41 /2

7 MANNING, Jack Holy Trinity AAA 12' 31 /2

8 BLANCHARD, Thomas Sacred Heart AAA 11' 61 /2

Flight 2 of 2

1 KINCAID, William Sacred Heart AAA 27' 111 /2

2 ANDERSON, James Prince Of Peace A 23' 11 /2

3 CHRISTENSEN, Gage Saint Michael AAA21' 8"

4 TROYER JR., Andrew Holy Trinity AAA 20' 11"

5 BARKEMEYER, George Prince Of Peace A 20' 53 /4

6 SHADA, Andrew Sacred Heart AAA 20' 0"

7 ABBOTT, Padric Sacred Heart AAA 19' 2"

8 PRIGNITZ, Easton Holy Trinity AAA 18' 101 /2

9 VAN ZANDT, Bo Cure Of Ars AAA 18' 81 /2

#101 Girls Shot Put (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 OREGEL, Isabellla Holy Trinity AAA 20' 11" 8

2 FRAUSTO, Caroline Holy Trinity AAA 15' 8" 6

3 ARICO, Felicity Cure Of Ars AAA 15' 21 /2 4

#102 Girls Shot Put (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 ROBINSON, Clara Holy Trinity AAA 23' 61 /2 8

2 MCCLAIN, Tyler Saint Michael AAA21' 1" 6

3 HENDERSON, Mollie Sacred Heart AAA 20' 11" 4

4 COSSE, Caroline Sacred Heart AAA 20' 21 /4 2

5 SMITH, Harper Holy Trinity AAA 17' 11 /4 1

6 TASSI, Greta Cure Of Ars AAA 16' 31 /2

7 ARICO, Genevieve Cure Of Ars AAA 16' 01 /2

8 HANSEN, Allison Sacred Heart AAA 14' 7"

#103 Girls Shot Put (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 RICHLIN, Finnley Prince Of Peace A 26' 81 /2 8

2 MARK, Paige Holy Trinity AAA 21' 111 /2 6

3 TRITZ, Molly Prince Of Peace A 17' 111 /2 4

4 KELLY, Kaitlynn Sacred Heart AAA 16' 4" 2
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#104 Girls Shot Put (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 PUCHALLA, Gianna Saint Michael AAA30' 0" 8

2 GICANTE, Brooke Prince Of Peace A 28' 10" 6

3 PATTISON, Colbie Sacred Heart AAA 27' 41 /2 4

4 PFEIFFER, Meredith Sacred Heart AAA 23' 7" 2

5 EBLE, Brianna Sacred Heart AAA 23' 31 /2 1

6 BEARY, Ainsley Saint Michael AAA22' 8"

7 BONNEL, Peyton Sacred Heart AAA 21' 3"

8 TROYER, Cameil Holy Trinity AAA 20' 8"

9 LOWE, Libby Cure Of Ars AAA 20' 31 /2

10 MARTIN, Cora Cure Of Ars AAA 18' 11"

BRULEZ, Sydnie Holy Trinity AAA DNS

#200 Girls 1600 Meters (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 RIORDAN, Claire Holy Trinity AAA 6:24.92 8

2 NEWELL, Caroline Saint Michael AAA 6:44.23 6

3 KEENAN, Caroline Prince Of Peace A 7:57.20 4

4 HAMMERSCHMIDT, Arya Prince Of Peace A 8:03.06 2

#201 Girls 1600 Meters (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 STOVER, Emma Cure Of Ars AAA 6:14.43 8

2 HAYS, Paige Sacred Heart AAA 6:32.31 6

3 KIPP, Lily Sacred Heart AAA 7:02.32 4

4 BILBREY, Rebekah Cure Of Ars AAA 7:17.44 2

5 TASSI, Greta Cure Of Ars AAA 7:17.77 1

6 SIZEMORE, Madelyn Cure Of Ars AAA 7:50.22

MOOS, Savannah Prince Of Peace A DNS

#202 Girls 1600 Meters (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 PRINGLE, Kaitlyn Sacred Heart AAA 6:22.69 8

2 UNRUH, Evelyn Holy Trinity AAA 6:38.09 6

3 KAUFMAN, Grace Holy Trinity AAA 7:11.70 4

#203 Girls 1600 Meters (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 HUIGENS, Brooklyn Prince Of Peace A 5:49.96 8

2 DOUGLAS, Clare Holy Trinity AAA 6:24.07 6

3 SUND, Greta Prince Of Peace A 6:38.33 4

4 HARRINGTON, Evelyn Prince Of Peace A 7:00.37 2

GANSEN, Tatum Holy Trinity AAA DNS

RIORDAN, Keira Holy Trinity AAA DNS

#204 Boys 1600 Meters (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 BARKEMEYER, George Prince Of Peace A 5:46.38 8

2 LINDSEY, Noah Cure Of Ars AAA 6:23.63 6

3 GIFFORD, Ben Saint Michael AAA 6:28.36 4

4 CULLINAN, Cormac Holy Trinity AAA 6:42.41 2

5 LUEGER, Ben Prince Of Peace A 6:43.99 1

6 GRAY, Bennett Saint Michael AAA 6:49.25

7 SHADA, Andrew Sacred Heart AAA 6:51.42

8 CULLUM, Mason Holy Trinity AAA 8:04.86

#205 Boys 1600 Meters (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 DOUGLAS, James Holy Trinity AAA 5:36.10 8

2 BUSER, Johnny Cure Of Ars AAA 5:46.12 6

3 BALLEW, Colton Holy Trinity AAA 6:12.66 4

4 ACIERTO, Luke Prince Of Peace A 6:13.28 2

5 DORING, Thomas Cure Of Ars AAA 6:14.11 1

6 GUTHRIE, John Sacred Heart AAA 6:18.77

7 SUND, Arthur Prince Of Peace A 6:27.27

8 FRAUSTO, Jack Holy Trinity AAA 6:38.38

9 ALTRICH, Leo Holy Trinity AAA 6:38.83

10 VANDEVER, Henry Holy Trinity AAA 7:10.70

#206 Boys 1600 Meters (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 NEWELL, Walker Saint Michael AAA 5:22.72 8

2 WEAVER, Max Saint Michael AAA 5:37.06 6

3 MCGUIRE, Ethan Holy Trinity AAA 5:41.76 4

4 WILKEN, Alex Saint Michael AAA 5:43.94 2

5 TWYMAN, Joshua Saint Michael AAA 5:47.31 1

6 KOELZER, Brayden Prince Of Peace A 6:24.58

7 WILKUS, Joseph Holy Trinity AAA 6:58.52

#207 Boys 1600 Meters (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 BARKMAN, Dominic Holy Trinity AAA 5:22.42 8

2 RIORDAN, Timothy Holy Trinity AAA 5:27.46 6

3 MOOS, Avery Prince Of Peace A 5:29.25 4

4 O'HARA, Wyatt Holy Trinity AAA 5:41.13 2

5 HENDERSON, Grant Saint Michael AAA 5:49.84 1

6 THILL, Samuel Prince Of Peace A 6:00.91

7 STRATHMAN, Hayden Holy Trinity AAA 6:08.46

8 MCKIBBIN, J.j. Sacred Heart AAA 6:14.29

9 ALTENHOFEN, Benjamin Saint Michael AAA 6:31.96

10 WHALEN, Ryan Sacred Heart AAA 6:50.48

DIEDRICH, Christian Saint Michael AAA DNS
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#208 Girls 100 Meters (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 TOEPFER, Lily Prince Of Peace A 15.86  (NW) 2(1) 8

2 WAIT, Ayla Holy Trinity AAA 15.99  (NW) 2(2) 6

3 KIRK, Emma Saint Michael AAA 16.09  (NW) 2(3) 4

4 OREGEL, Isabellla Holy Trinity AAA 16.20  (NW) 2(4) 2

5 CISAR, Caroline Cure Of Ars AAA 16.34  (NW) 2(5) 1

6 HABERLY, Nora Prince Of Peace A 16.48  (NW) 2(6)

7 WURTENBERGER, Katherine Prince Of Peace A 16.55  (NW) 2(7)

8 KOPP, Olive Saint Michael AAA 16.96  (NW) 1(1)

9 CARPENTER, Rachel Cure Of Ars AAA 17.35  (NW) 1(2)

10 CALDERON, Isabel Cure Of Ars AAA 17.39  (NW) 1(3)

11 NGUYEN, Kaitlyn Saint Michael AAA 18.29  (NW) 1(4)

12 TYNER, Juliet Prince Of Peace A 18.39  (NW) 1(5)

13 MAYFIELD, Kelly Sacred Heart AAA 19.43  (NW) 1(6)

MILLER, Charlee Cure Of Ars AAA DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 KOPP, Olive Saint Michael AAA 16.96

2 CARPENTER, Rachel Cure Of Ars AAA 17.35

3 CALDERON, Isabel Cure Of Ars AAA 17.39

4 NGUYEN, Kaitlyn Saint Michael AAA 18.29

5 TYNER, Juliet Prince Of Peace A 18.39

6 MAYFIELD, Kelly Sacred Heart AAA 19.43

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 TOEPFER, Lily Prince Of Peace A 15.86

2 WAIT, Ayla Holy Trinity AAA 15.99

3 KIRK, Emma Saint Michael AAA 16.09

4 OREGEL, Isabellla Holy Trinity AAA 16.20

5 CISAR, Caroline Cure Of Ars AAA 16.34

6 HABERLY, Nora Prince Of Peace A 16.48

7 WURTENBERGER, Katherine Prince Of Peace A 16.55

MILLER, Charlee Cure Of Ars AAA DNS

#209 Girls 100 Meters (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MCEVOY, Cruz Holy Trinity AAA 13.42  (NW) 5(1) 8

2 GANSEN, Adalyn Holy Trinity AAA 14.56  (NW) 5(2) 6

3 ELWOOD, Olivia Prince Of Peace A 14.89  (NW) 4(1) 4

4 SWIFT, Elizabeth Saint Michael AAA 14.93  (NW) 5(3) 2

5 ANDREWS, Selma Cure Of Ars AAA 14.97  (NW) 5(4) 1

6 STRATHMAN, Hadley Holy Trinity AAA 15.01  (NW) 5(5)

7 BELLING, Jessica Prince Of Peace A 15.02  (NW) 5(6)

8 APPLEBEE, Lola Holy Trinity AAA 15.57  (NW) 5(7)

9 ARTHUR, Adeline Saint Michael AAA 15.71  (NW) 1(1)

10 DARBY, Rebecca Cure Of Ars AAA 15.73  (NW) 4(2)

11 MARTIN, Anne Cure Of Ars AAA 15.82  (NW) 4(3)

#209 Girls 100 Meters (6th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
12 COATNEY, Emma Prince Of Peace A 15.83  (NW) 4(4)

13 BURRITT, Hadley Holy Trinity AAA 15.84  (NW) 4(5)

14 SEEFELDT, Leona Sacred Heart AAA 15.87  (NW) 3(1)

15 COSENTINO, Milly-Marie Cure Of Ars AAA 16.05  (NW) 1(2)

16 BEVERLIN, Grace Holy Trinity AAA 16.13  (NW) 4(6)

17 GRAHAM, Margot Sacred Heart AAA 16.20  (NW) 4(7)

18 GANSEN, Elise Holy Trinity AAA 16.51  (NW) 3(2)

19 LEGLER, Liliana Cure Of Ars AAA 16.51  (NW) 1(3)

20 DORSEY, Fiona Sacred Heart AAA 16.55  (NW) 3(3)

21 ROBINSON, Clara Holy Trinity AAA 16.71  (NW) 4(8)

22 MEINERS, Mae Saint Michael AAA 16.93  (NW) 3(4)

23 GODFREY, Eliza Cure Of Ars AAA 17.13  (NW) 3(5)

24 TERNUS, Brynlee Holy Trinity AAA 17.18  (NW) 3(6)

25 MCCLAIN, Tyler Saint Michael AAA 17.21  (NW) 3(7)

26 COSSE, Caroline Sacred Heart AAA 17.36  (NW) 1(4)

27 SMITH, Harper Holy Trinity AAA 17.55  (NW) 2(1)

28 SCALETTY, Elizabeth Cure Of Ars AAA 18.05  (NW) 2(2)

29 BEARY, Julia Saint Michael AAA 18.56  (NW) 1(5)

30 HANSEN, Allison Sacred Heart AAA 18.96  (NW) 1(6)

31 NGUYEN, Khloe Saint Michael AAA 19.64  (NW) 2(3)

HENDERSON, Mollie Sacred Heart AAA DNS  (NW) 1

CULP, Lucy Holy Trinity AAA DNS  (NW) 2

ZINK, Olivia Prince Of Peace A DNS  (NW) 3

LUKE, Reagan Prince Of Peace A DNS  (NW) 5

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 ARTHUR, Adeline Saint Michael AAA 15.71

2 COSENTINO, Milly-Marie Cure Of Ars AAA 16.05

3 LEGLER, Liliana Cure Of Ars AAA 16.51

4 COSSE, Caroline Sacred Heart AAA 17.36

5 BEARY, Julia Saint Michael AAA 18.56

6 HANSEN, Allison Sacred Heart AAA 18.96

HENDERSON, Mollie Sacred Heart AAA DNS

Section 2 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 SMITH, Harper Holy Trinity AAA 17.55

2 SCALETTY, Elizabeth Cure Of Ars AAA 18.05

3 NGUYEN, Khloe Saint Michael AAA 19.64

CULP, Lucy Holy Trinity AAA DNS

Section 3 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 SEEFELDT, Leona Sacred Heart AAA 15.87

2 GANSEN, Elise Holy Trinity AAA 16.51

3 DORSEY, Fiona Sacred Heart AAA 16.55

4 MEINERS, Mae Saint Michael AAA 16.93

5 GODFREY, Eliza Cure Of Ars AAA 17.13

CYO#4 BISHOP MIEGE AAA CITY 2024
Roeland Park, KS
Bishop Miege HS

Saturday, May 4, 2024
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 5/4/2024 3:37 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 8



#209 Girls 100 Meters (6th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
6 TERNUS, Brynlee Holy Trinity AAA 17.18

7 MCCLAIN, Tyler Saint Michael AAA 17.21

ZINK, Olivia Prince Of Peace A DNS

Section 4 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 ELWOOD, Olivia Prince Of Peace A 14.89

2 DARBY, Rebecca Cure Of Ars AAA 15.73

3 MARTIN, Anne Cure Of Ars AAA 15.82

4 COATNEY, Emma Prince Of Peace A 15.83

5 BURRITT, Hadley Holy Trinity AAA 15.84

6 BEVERLIN, Grace Holy Trinity AAA 16.13

7 GRAHAM, Margot Sacred Heart AAA 16.20

8 ROBINSON, Clara Holy Trinity AAA 16.71

Section 5 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 MCEVOY, Cruz Holy Trinity AAA 13.42

2 GANSEN, Adalyn Holy Trinity AAA 14.56

3 SWIFT, Elizabeth Saint Michael AAA 14.93

4 ANDREWS, Selma Cure Of Ars AAA 14.97

5 STRATHMAN, Hadley Holy Trinity AAA 15.01

6 BELLING, Jessica Prince Of Peace A 15.02

7 APPLEBEE, Lola Holy Trinity AAA 15.57

LUKE, Reagan Prince Of Peace A DNS

#210 Girls 100 Meters (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SCIARA, Eva Cure Of Ars AAA 14.52  (NW) 2(1) 8

2 WURTENBERGER, Mary Prince Of Peace A 14.85  (NW) 2(2) 6

3 MARK, Paige Holy Trinity AAA 15.30  (NW) 2(3) 4

4 DUDLEY, Gentry Cure Of Ars AAA 15.41  (NW) 2(4) 2

5 ZELLER, Chloe Sacred Heart AAA 15.66  (NW) 2(5) 1

6 POLANCO, Sophia Holy Trinity AAA 15.70  (NW) 2(6)

7 LAURITSEN, Harper Saint Michael AAA 15.72  (NW) 2(7)

8 HEDBERG, Paige Prince Of Peace A 15.95  (NW) 2(8)

9 KELLY, Kaitlynn Sacred Heart AAA 17.35  (NW) 1(1)

10 WAGNER, Langston Holy Trinity AAA 17.56  (NW) 1(2)

11 HAYS, Skyler Sacred Heart AAA 19.97  (NW) 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 KELLY, Kaitlynn Sacred Heart AAA 17.35

2 WAGNER, Langston Holy Trinity AAA 17.56

3 HAYS, Skyler Sacred Heart AAA 19.97

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 SCIARA, Eva Cure Of Ars AAA 14.52

2 WURTENBERGER, Mary Prince Of Peace A 14.85

3 MARK, Paige Holy Trinity AAA 15.30

4 DUDLEY, Gentry Cure Of Ars AAA 15.41

#210 Girls 100 Meters (7th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
5 ZELLER, Chloe Sacred Heart AAA 15.66

6 POLANCO, Sophia Holy Trinity AAA 15.70

7 LAURITSEN, Harper Saint Michael AAA 15.72

8 HEDBERG, Paige Prince Of Peace A 15.95

#211 Girls 100 Meters (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WUNDERLY, Clare Prince Of Peace A 14.23  (NW) 3(1) 8

2 OVERLEASE, Vivian Cure Of Ars AAA 14.26  (NW) 3(2) 6

3 BAKLANOV, Leah Saint Michael AAA 14.52  (NW) 3(3) 4

4 STROHMAN, Livia Prince Of Peace A 14.55  (NW) 3(4) 2

5 JOHNSON, Kelly Prince Of Peace A 14.80  (NW) 3(5) 1

6 ANDERSON, Jillian Prince Of Peace A 14.84  (NW) 3(6)

7 SHELMAN, Aniston Saint Michael AAA 14.90  (NW) 3(7)

8 MILES, Reagan Sacred Heart AAA 15.23  (NW) 1(1)

9 KNOPKE, Mariana Saint Michael AAA 15.30  (NW) 2(1)

10 PUCHALLA, Gianna Saint Michael AAA 15.49  (NW) 3(8)

11 BECKER, Samantha Sacred Heart AAA 16.01  (NW) 1(2)

12 PARRISH, Anna Cure Of Ars AAA 16.07  (NW) 1(3)

13 SMITH, Mallory Holy Trinity AAA 16.59  (NW) 2(2)

14 BEARY, Ainsley Saint Michael AAA 17.07  (NW) 2(3)

15 MOHLMAN, Elise Cure Of Ars AAA 17.42  (NW) 1(4)

16 TROYER, Cameil Holy Trinity AAA 17.47  (NW) 2(4)

17 BRION, Kaitlyn Cure Of Ars AAA 19.09  (NW) 1(5)

DROESSLER, Nicole Cure Of Ars AAA DNS  (NW) 1

BROWN, Sophia Cure Of Ars AAA DNS  (NW) 1

WOHLETZ, Maggie Sacred Heart AAA DNS  (NW) 2

RUEGER, Caroline Holy Trinity AAA DNS  (NW) 2

BRULEZ, Sydnie Holy Trinity AAA DNS  (NW) 2

GROJEAN, Ava Saint Michael AAA DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 MILES, Reagan Sacred Heart AAA 15.23

2 BECKER, Samantha Sacred Heart AAA 16.01

3 PARRISH, Anna Cure Of Ars AAA 16.07

4 MOHLMAN, Elise Cure Of Ars AAA 17.42

5 BRION, Kaitlyn Cure Of Ars AAA 19.09

DROESSLER, Nicole Cure Of Ars AAA DNS

BROWN, Sophia Cure Of Ars AAA DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 KNOPKE, Mariana Saint Michael AAA 15.30

2 SMITH, Mallory Holy Trinity AAA 16.59

3 BEARY, Ainsley Saint Michael AAA 17.07

4 TROYER, Cameil Holy Trinity AAA 17.47

WOHLETZ, Maggie Sacred Heart AAA DNS
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#211 Girls 100 Meters (8th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

RUEGER, Caroline Holy Trinity AAA DNS

BRULEZ, Sydnie Holy Trinity AAA DNS

GROJEAN, Ava Saint Michael AAA DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 WUNDERLY, Clare Prince Of Peace A 14.23

2 OVERLEASE, Vivian Cure Of Ars AAA 14.26

3 BAKLANOV, Leah Saint Michael AAA 14.52

4 STROHMAN, Livia Prince Of Peace A 14.55

5 JOHNSON, Kelly Prince Of Peace A 14.80

6 ANDERSON, Jillian Prince Of Peace A 14.84

7 SHELMAN, Aniston Saint Michael AAA 14.90

8 PUCHALLA, Gianna Saint Michael AAA 15.49

#212 Boys 100 Meters (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BROWN, Matthew Prince Of Peace A 14.57  (NW) 3(1) 8

2 WUNDERLY, Kade Prince Of Peace A 14.87  (NW) 3(2) 6

3 MULLER, Nicholas Prince Of Peace A 15.40  (NW) 1(1) 4

4 NIERMAN, Beckett Holy Trinity AAA 15.43  (NW) 3(3) 2

5 WILES, George Prince Of Peace A 15.70  (NW) 1(2) 1

6 BROWN, Marcus Prince Of Peace A 15.83  (NW) 3(4)

7 KENNEY, Jase Sacred Heart AAA 15.90  (NW) 3(5)

8 FLOY, August Sacred Heart AAA 16.06  (NW) 1(3)

9 KRAMER, Max Holy Trinity AAA 16.08  (NW) 3(6)

10 ELDER, Michael Saint Michael AAA 16.09  (NW) 3(7)

11 VAN ZANDT, Bo Cure Of Ars AAA 16.29  (NW) 2(1)

12 GUTIERREZ, Robert Prince Of Peace A 16.47  (NW) 2(2)

13 KING, Jameson Sacred Heart AAA 17.22  (NW) 2(3)

14 KINCAID, William Sacred Heart AAA 17.47  (NW) 2(4)

15 BUXMAN, Kolt Holy Trinity AAA 17.48  (NW) 3(8)

16 PRIGNITZ, Easton Holy Trinity AAA 17.73  (NW) 2(5)

17 DUNCAN, Max Saint Michael AAA 17.93  (NW) 2(6)

18 RUEGER, Grayson Holy Trinity AAA 18.02  (NW) 2(7)

19 CARROLL, Jimmy Holy Trinity AAA 18.07  (NW) 2(8)

20 MANNING, Jack Holy Trinity AAA 23.85  (NW) 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 MULLER, Nicholas Prince Of Peace A 15.40

2 WILES, George Prince Of Peace A 15.70

3 FLOY, August Sacred Heart AAA 16.06

4 MANNING, Jack Holy Trinity AAA 23.85

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 VAN ZANDT, Bo Cure Of Ars AAA 16.29

2 GUTIERREZ, Robert Prince Of Peace A 16.47

3 KING, Jameson Sacred Heart AAA 17.22

#212 Boys 100 Meters (5th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
4 KINCAID, William Sacred Heart AAA 17.47

5 PRIGNITZ, Easton Holy Trinity AAA 17.73

6 DUNCAN, Max Saint Michael AAA 17.93

7 RUEGER, Grayson Holy Trinity AAA 18.02

8 CARROLL, Jimmy Holy Trinity AAA 18.07

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BROWN, Matthew Prince Of Peace A 14.57

2 WUNDERLY, Kade Prince Of Peace A 14.87

3 NIERMAN, Beckett Holy Trinity AAA 15.43

4 BROWN, Marcus Prince Of Peace A 15.83

5 KENNEY, Jase Sacred Heart AAA 15.90

6 KRAMER, Max Holy Trinity AAA 16.08

7 ELDER, Michael Saint Michael AAA 16.09

8 BUXMAN, Kolt Holy Trinity AAA 17.48

#213 Boys 100 Meters (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SAPP, Lorin Holy Trinity AAA 13.06  (NW) 4(1) 8

2 TUMBERGER, Thomas Holy Trinity AAA 13.35  (NW) 4(2) 6

3 GICANTE, Jacob Prince Of Peace A 14.13  (NW) 4(3) 4

4 RICHLIN, Sutton Prince Of Peace A 14.24  (NW) 4(4) 2

5 BALTHAZOR, Roland Saint Michael AAA 14.31  (NW) 4(5) 1

6 KRULL, Benjamin Saint Michael AAA 14.50  (NW) 4(6)

7 RITTEL, Jack Cure Of Ars AAA 14.58  (NW) 1(1)

8 CARRELL, Joseph Saint Michael AAA 14.97  (NW) 1(2)

9 PICKERT, James Prince Of Peace A 15.04  (NW) 4(7)

10 HARPER, Gabriel Holy Trinity AAA 15.06  (NW) 3(1)

11 NICHOLS, Patrick Sacred Heart AAA 15.20  (NW) 3(2)

12 MEINHARDT, Luke Prince Of Peace A 15.39  (NW) 4(8)

13 DUNN, Cameron Saint Michael AAA 15.50  (NW) 3(3)

14 BOOTH, Ford Saint Michael AAA 15.54  (NW) 3(4)

15 BENNETT, Mason Saint Michael AAA 15.64  (NW) 3(5)

16 DREILING, Jacob Holy Trinity AAA 15.70  (NW) 3(6)

17 BASINGER, Parker Cure Of Ars AAA 16.13  (NW) 3(7)

18 SHARBAUGH, Nathan Holy Trinity AAA 16.31  (NW) 3(8)

19 WISDOM, Elijah Cure Of Ars AAA 16.62  (NW) 2(1)

20 MCCLAIN, Owen Saint Michael AAA 16.62  (NW) 1(3)

21 MULLIN, Max Holy Trinity AAA 17.95  (NW) 2(2)

22 OWENS, Logan Cure Of Ars AAA 19.85  (NW) 1(4)

23 KELLY, Aidan Cure Of Ars AAA 20.78  (NW) 1(5)

24 COOPER, Ben Cure Of Ars AAA 21.14  (NW) 1(6)

25 BRODEUR, Joseph Holy Trinity AAA 22.08  (NW) 2(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 RITTEL, Jack Cure Of Ars AAA 14.58
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#213 Boys 100 Meters (6th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
2 CARRELL, Joseph Saint Michael AAA 14.97

3 MCCLAIN, Owen Saint Michael AAA 16.62

4 OWENS, Logan Cure Of Ars AAA 19.85

5 KELLY, Aidan Cure Of Ars AAA 20.78

6 COOPER, Ben Cure Of Ars AAA 21.14

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 WISDOM, Elijah Cure Of Ars AAA 16.62

2 MULLIN, Max Holy Trinity AAA 17.95

3 BRODEUR, Joseph Holy Trinity AAA 22.08

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 HARPER, Gabriel Holy Trinity AAA 15.06

2 NICHOLS, Patrick Sacred Heart AAA 15.20

3 DUNN, Cameron Saint Michael AAA 15.50

4 BOOTH, Ford Saint Michael AAA 15.54

5 BENNETT, Mason Saint Michael AAA 15.64

6 DREILING, Jacob Holy Trinity AAA 15.70

7 BASINGER, Parker Cure Of Ars AAA 16.13

8 SHARBAUGH, Nathan Holy Trinity AAA 16.31

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 SAPP, Lorin Holy Trinity AAA 13.06

2 TUMBERGER, Thomas Holy Trinity AAA 13.35

3 GICANTE, Jacob Prince Of Peace A 14.13

4 RICHLIN, Sutton Prince Of Peace A 14.24

5 BALTHAZOR, Roland Saint Michael AAA 14.31

6 KRULL, Benjamin Saint Michael AAA 14.50

7 PICKERT, James Prince Of Peace A 15.04

8 MEINHARDT, Luke Prince Of Peace A 15.39

#214 Boys 100 Meters (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SZMERDT, Anthony Saint Michael AAA 13.24  (NW) 4(1) 8

2 SEAY, Anthony Holy Trinity AAA 13.58  (NW) 4(2) 6

3 BARRETT, Grae Saint Michael AAA 13.79  (NW) 3(1) 4

4 HOHMANN, Josh Prince Of Peace A 13.95  (NW) 4(3) 2

5 WENGER, Charlie Prince Of Peace A 13.97  (NW) 4(4) 1

6 LUEGER, Samuel Prince Of Peace A 13.97  (NW) 4(5)

7 SULLIVAN, Charles Saint Michael AAA 14.00  (NW) 4(6)

8 ELDER, Hudson Saint Michael AAA 14.09  (NW) 4(7)

9 LABARGE, Connor Holy Trinity AAA 14.42  (NW) 3(2)

10 HIGHTOWER, Braelon Holy Trinity AAA 14.51  (NW) 4(8)

11 SCHNIEDERS, Chance Saint Michael AAA 14.97  (NW) 3(3)

12 IRSIK, Ike Holy Trinity AAA 15.10  (NW) 1(1)

13 HELMER, Carson Holy Trinity AAA 15.17  (NW) 3(4)

14 INGRAM, Finnegan Holy Trinity AAA 15.20  (NW) 3(5)

15 WAGGONER, Thomas Prince Of Peace A 15.28  (NW) 3(6)

16 COSENTINO, Victor Cure Of Ars AAA 15.37  (NW) 3(7)

17 CARTER, Will Prince Of Peace A 15.54  (NW) 2(1)

#214 Boys 100 Meters (7th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
18 FERGUSON, Ryder Saint Michael AAA 15.71  (NW) 2(2)

19 WICKENHAUSER, Joseph Holy Trinity AAA 15.74  (NW) 3(8)

20 NEUGEBAUER, Nathan Holy Trinity AAA 16.11  (NW) 2(3)

21 SCHWALLER, Damien Cure Of Ars AAA 16.44  (NW) 1(2)

22 ZEBLEY, Calvin Holy Trinity AAA 16.54  (NW) 2(4)

23 WALTERS, Reid Holy Trinity AAA 18.16  (NW) 2(5)

24 REDMOND, Miles Cure Of Ars AAA 18.49  (NW) 1(3)

25 BISHOP, James Saint Michael AAA 18.50  (NW) 2(6)

26 ROBERTSON, Danny Cure Of Ars AAA 19.03  (NW) 2(7)

BERG, Luke Saint Michael AAA DNS  (NW) 1

DECONINK, Charlie Cure Of Ars AAA DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 IRSIK, Ike Holy Trinity AAA 15.10

2 SCHWALLER, Damien Cure Of Ars AAA 16.44

3 REDMOND, Miles Cure Of Ars AAA 18.49

BERG, Luke Saint Michael AAA DNS

DECONINK, Charlie Cure Of Ars AAA DNS

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 CARTER, Will Prince Of Peace A 15.54

2 FERGUSON, Ryder Saint Michael AAA 15.71

3 NEUGEBAUER, Nathan Holy Trinity AAA 16.11

4 ZEBLEY, Calvin Holy Trinity AAA 16.54

5 WALTERS, Reid Holy Trinity AAA 18.16

6 BISHOP, James Saint Michael AAA 18.50

7 ROBERTSON, Danny Cure Of Ars AAA 19.03

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 BARRETT, Grae Saint Michael AAA 13.79

2 LABARGE, Connor Holy Trinity AAA 14.42

3 SCHNIEDERS, Chance Saint Michael AAA 14.97

4 HELMER, Carson Holy Trinity AAA 15.17

5 INGRAM, Finnegan Holy Trinity AAA 15.20

6 WAGGONER, Thomas Prince Of Peace A 15.28

7 COSENTINO, Victor Cure Of Ars AAA 15.37

8 WICKENHAUSER, Joseph Holy Trinity AAA 15.74

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 SZMERDT, Anthony Saint Michael AAA 13.24

2 SEAY, Anthony Holy Trinity AAA 13.58

3 HOHMANN, Josh Prince Of Peace A 13.95

4 WENGER, Charlie Prince Of Peace A 13.97

5 LUEGER, Samuel Prince Of Peace A 13.97

6 SULLIVAN, Charles Saint Michael AAA 14.00

7 ELDER, Hudson Saint Michael AAA 14.09

8 HIGHTOWER, Braelon Holy Trinity AAA 14.51
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#215 Boys 100 Meters (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 GASSEN, Burke Saint Michael AAA 12.66  (NW) 1(1) 8

2 BUSER, Will Cure Of Ars AAA 12.83  (NW) 3(1) 6

3 FLOY, Nolan Sacred Heart AAA 12.98  (NW) 3(2) 4

4 BROWN, Gulian Sacred Heart AAA 13.06  (NW) 3(3) 2

5 KEARNEY, Cole Saint Michael AAA 13.17  (NW) 3(4) 1

6 LING, David Prince Of Peace A 13.59  (NW) 3(5)

7 BARNES, Andrew Sacred Heart AAA 13.64  (NW) 3(6)

8 MEINHARDT, Kolbe Prince Of Peace A 13.66  (NW) 2(1)

9 CARPENTER, Logan Sacred Heart AAA 13.79  (NW) 3(7)

10 COUCH, Will Saint Michael AAA 13.83  (NW) 2(2)

11 VONDEMKAMP, Luke Sacred Heart AAA 13.93  (NW) 2(3)

12 BARKMAN, Dominic Holy Trinity AAA 13.96  (NW) 2(4)

13 STRATHMAN, Hayden Holy Trinity AAA 14.21  (NW) 1(2)

14 MCKENZIE, Gavin Sacred Heart AAA 14.55  (NW) 2(5)

15 ROBINSON, Oscar Holy Trinity AAA 14.66  (NW) 2(6)

16 GREEN, Fletcher Sacred Heart AAA 14.69  (NW) 2(7)

17 MARTIN, Emmett Cure Of Ars AAA 14.84  (NW) 1(3)

18 SCHUSTER, Carter Holy Trinity AAA 14.94  (NW) 1(4)

19 DORSEY, Finley Sacred Heart AAA 15.16  (NW) 1(5)

20 KOLAKOWSKI, Sean Saint Michael AAA 15.24  (NW) 1(6)

21 ARICO, Gregory Cure Of Ars AAA 15.53  (NW) 1(7)

DARBY, Caden Cure Of Ars AAA DNS  (NW) 1

NICKLOY, Zachary Prince Of Peace A DNS  (NW) 2

TADDA, Austin Sacred Heart AAA DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 GASSEN, Burke Saint Michael AAA 12.66

2 STRATHMAN, Hayden Holy Trinity AAA 14.21

3 MARTIN, Emmett Cure Of Ars AAA 14.84

4 SCHUSTER, Carter Holy Trinity AAA 14.94

5 DORSEY, Finley Sacred Heart AAA 15.16

6 KOLAKOWSKI, Sean Saint Michael AAA 15.24

7 ARICO, Gregory Cure Of Ars AAA 15.53

DARBY, Caden Cure Of Ars AAA DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 MEINHARDT, Kolbe Prince Of Peace A 13.66

2 COUCH, Will Saint Michael AAA 13.83

3 VONDEMKAMP, Luke Sacred Heart AAA 13.93

4 BARKMAN, Dominic Holy Trinity AAA 13.96

5 MCKENZIE, Gavin Sacred Heart AAA 14.55

6 ROBINSON, Oscar Holy Trinity AAA 14.66

7 GREEN, Fletcher Sacred Heart AAA 14.69

NICKLOY, Zachary Prince Of Peace A DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

#215 Boys 100 Meters (8th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 BUSER, Will Cure Of Ars AAA 12.83

2 FLOY, Nolan Sacred Heart AAA 12.98

3 BROWN, Gulian Sacred Heart AAA 13.06

4 KEARNEY, Cole Saint Michael AAA 13.17

5 LING, David Prince Of Peace A 13.59

6 BARNES, Andrew Sacred Heart AAA 13.64

7 CARPENTER, Logan Sacred Heart AAA 13.79

TADDA, Austin Sacred Heart AAA DNS

#216 DMR Girls 5th Grade (5th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Sacred Heart AAA (A) 2:45.50 8

2 Holy Trinity AAA (A) 2:45.53 6

#217 DMR Girls 6th Grade (6th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Holy Trinity AAA (A) 2:15.43 8

2 Sacred Heart AAA (A) 2:32.26 6

3 Cure Of Ars AAA (A) 2:39.25 4

#218 DMR Girls 7th Grade (7th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Prince Of Peace AAA (A) 2:40.60 8

#219 DMR GIrls 8th Grade (8th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Sacred Heart AAA (A) 2:15.37 8

2 Prince Of Peace AAA (A) 2:29.44 6

#220 DMR Boys 5th Grade (5th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Sacred Heart AAA (A) 2:29.25 8

2 Prince Of Peace AAA (A) 2:36.11 6

3 Holy Trinity AAA (A) 2:53.88 4

#221 DMR Boys 6th Grade (6th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Holy Trinity AAA (A) 2:18.13 8

2 Prince Of Peace AAA (A) 2:23.87 6

3 Cure Of Ars AAA (A) 2:26.05 4

#222 DMR Boys 7th Grade (7th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Holy Trinity AAA (A) 2:07.35 8

2 Prince Of Peace AAA (A) 2:28.87 6
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#223 DMR Boys 8th Grade (8th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Sacred Heart AAA (A) 2:06.22 8

2 Prince Of Peace AAA (A) 2:08.70 6

#224 Girls 60 Meters (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 KIRK, Emma Saint Michael AAA 9.72  (NW) 2(1) 8

2 HABERLY, Nora Prince Of Peace A 10.33  (NW) 2(2) 6

3 HAMMERSCHMIDT, Arya Prince Of Peace A 10.71  (NW) 2(3) 4

4 KOPP, Olive Saint Michael AAA 10.78  (NW) 2(4) 2

5 MENJARES, Annabelle Holy Trinity AAA 10.98  (NW) 2(5) 1

6 NGUYEN, Kaitlyn Saint Michael AAA 11.06  (NW) 2(6)

7 MCGOLDRICK, Stella Saint Michael AAA 11.12  (NW) 1(1)

8 HEINEN, Genevieve Holy Trinity AAA 11.45  (NW) 2(7)

9 GREEN, Lorelei Sacred Heart AAA 11.71  (NW) 1(2)

10 MAYFIELD, Kelly Sacred Heart AAA 11.72  (NW) 1(3)

11 TYNER, Juliet Prince Of Peace A 11.80  (NW) 2(8)

FLANAGAN, Mary Cure Of Ars AAA DNS  (NW) 1

ZITNIK, Charlotte Sacred Heart AAA DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 MCGOLDRICK, Stella Saint Michael AAA 11.12

2 GREEN, Lorelei Sacred Heart AAA 11.71

3 MAYFIELD, Kelly Sacred Heart AAA 11.72

FLANAGAN, Mary Cure Of Ars AAA DNS

ZITNIK, Charlotte Sacred Heart AAA DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 KIRK, Emma Saint Michael AAA 9.72

2 HABERLY, Nora Prince Of Peace A 10.33

3 HAMMERSCHMIDT, Arya Prince Of Peace A 10.71

4 KOPP, Olive Saint Michael AAA 10.78

5 MENJARES, Annabelle Holy Trinity AAA 10.98

6 NGUYEN, Kaitlyn Saint Michael AAA 11.06

7 HEINEN, Genevieve Holy Trinity AAA 11.45

8 TYNER, Juliet Prince Of Peace A 11.80

#225 Girls 60 Meters (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MCEVOY, Cruz Holy Trinity AAA 8.38  (NW) 4(1) 8

2 GANSEN, Adalyn Holy Trinity AAA 8.86  (NW) 4(2) 6

3 SWIFT, Elizabeth Saint Michael AAA 8.88  (NW) 4(3) 4

4 ANDREWS, Selma Cure Of Ars AAA 9.37  (NW) 4(4) 2

5 ARTHUR, Adeline Saint Michael AAA 9.38  (NW) 4(5) 1

6 DESCIEUX, Aashna Holy Trinity AAA 9.48  (NW) 4(6)

7 BURRITT, Hadley Holy Trinity AAA 9.53  (NW) 4(7)

8 APPLEBEE, Lola Holy Trinity AAA 9.57  (NW) 3(1)

#225 Girls 60 Meters (6th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
9 SEEFELDT, Leona Sacred Heart AAA 9.71  (NW) 3(2)

10 HENDERSON, Mollie Sacred Heart AAA 9.85  (NW) 1(1)

11 KAUFMAN, Claire Prince Of Peace A 9.89  (NW) 3(3)

12 GRAHAM, Margot Sacred Heart AAA 9.98  (NW) 1(2)

13 MARTIN, Anne Cure Of Ars AAA 10.10  (NW) 3(4)

14 BEVERLIN, Grace Holy Trinity AAA 10.18  (NW) 3(5)

15 MCCLAIN, Tyler Saint Michael AAA 10.26  (NW) 2(1)

16 BOND, Mackenzie Holy Trinity AAA 10.51  (NW) 2(2)

17 COSSE, Caroline Sacred Heart AAA 10.53  (NW) 2(3)

18 ROBINSON, Clara Holy Trinity AAA 10.54  (NW) 3(6)

19 SCALETTY, Elizabeth Cure Of Ars AAA 10.90  (NW) 1(3)

20 SMITH, Harper Holy Trinity AAA 10.95  (NW) 2(4)

21 BEARY, Julia Saint Michael AAA 11.40  (NW) 2(5)

22 HANSEN, Allison Sacred Heart AAA 11.73  (NW) 1(4)

23 NGUYEN, Khloe Saint Michael AAA 11.99  (NW) 2(6)

ZINK, Olivia Prince Of Peace A DNS  (NW) 2

BRITTAIN, Isabelle Sacred Heart AAA DNS  (NW) 2

CULP, Lucy Holy Trinity AAA DNS  (NW) 3

COSENTINO, Milly-Marie Cure Of Ars AAA DNS  (NW) 3

LUKE, Reagan Prince Of Peace A DNS  (NW) 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 HENDERSON, Mollie Sacred Heart AAA 9.85

2 GRAHAM, Margot Sacred Heart AAA 9.98

3 SCALETTY, Elizabeth Cure Of Ars AAA 10.90

4 HANSEN, Allison Sacred Heart AAA 11.73

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 MCCLAIN, Tyler Saint Michael AAA 10.26

2 BOND, Mackenzie Holy Trinity AAA 10.51

3 COSSE, Caroline Sacred Heart AAA 10.53

4 SMITH, Harper Holy Trinity AAA 10.95

5 BEARY, Julia Saint Michael AAA 11.40

6 NGUYEN, Khloe Saint Michael AAA 11.99

ZINK, Olivia Prince Of Peace A DNS

BRITTAIN, Isabelle Sacred Heart AAA DNS

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 APPLEBEE, Lola Holy Trinity AAA 9.57

2 SEEFELDT, Leona Sacred Heart AAA 9.71

3 KAUFMAN, Claire Prince Of Peace A 9.89

4 MARTIN, Anne Cure Of Ars AAA 10.10

5 BEVERLIN, Grace Holy Trinity AAA 10.18

6 ROBINSON, Clara Holy Trinity AAA 10.54

CULP, Lucy Holy Trinity AAA DNS

COSENTINO, Milly-Marie Cure Of Ars AAA DNS
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#225 Girls 60 Meters (6th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 MCEVOY, Cruz Holy Trinity AAA 8.38

2 GANSEN, Adalyn Holy Trinity AAA 8.86

3 SWIFT, Elizabeth Saint Michael AAA 8.88

4 ANDREWS, Selma Cure Of Ars AAA 9.37

5 ARTHUR, Adeline Saint Michael AAA 9.38

6 DESCIEUX, Aashna Holy Trinity AAA 9.48

7 BURRITT, Hadley Holy Trinity AAA 9.53

LUKE, Reagan Prince Of Peace A DNS

#226 Girls 60 Meters (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SCIARA, Eva Cure Of Ars AAA 9.04  (NW) 2(1) 8

2 DUDLEY, Gentry Cure Of Ars AAA 9.36  (NW) 1(1) 6

3 HOCHBERG, Grace Prince Of Peace A 9.38  (NW) 1(2) 4

4 SKINNER, Lucy Prince Of Peace A 9.42  (NW) 2(2) 2

5 LAURITSEN, Harper Saint Michael AAA 9.63  (NW) 2(3) 1

6 POLANCO, Sophia Holy Trinity AAA 9.81  (NW) 2(4)

7 RICHLIN, Finnley Prince Of Peace A 10.02  (NW) 2(5)

8 WAGNER, Langston Holy Trinity AAA 10.54  (NW) 2(6)

9 KELLY, Kaitlynn Sacred Heart AAA 10.65  (NW) 2(7)

10 HAYS, Skyler Sacred Heart AAA 12.52  (NW) 2(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 DUDLEY, Gentry Cure Of Ars AAA 9.36

2 HOCHBERG, Grace Prince Of Peace A 9.38

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 SCIARA, Eva Cure Of Ars AAA 9.04

2 SKINNER, Lucy Prince Of Peace A 9.42

3 LAURITSEN, Harper Saint Michael AAA 9.63

4 POLANCO, Sophia Holy Trinity AAA 9.81

5 RICHLIN, Finnley Prince Of Peace A 10.02

6 WAGNER, Langston Holy Trinity AAA 10.54

7 KELLY, Kaitlynn Sacred Heart AAA 10.65

8 HAYS, Skyler Sacred Heart AAA 12.52

#227 Girls 60 Meters (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 OVERLEASE, Vivian Cure Of Ars AAA 8.70  (NW) 3(1) 8

2 WUNDERLY, Clare Prince Of Peace A 9.06  (NW) 3(2) 6

3 ANDERSON, Jillian Prince Of Peace A 9.18  (NW) 3(3) 4

4 KNOPKE, Mariana Saint Michael AAA 9.46  (NW) 3(4) 2

5 WOHLETZ, Maggie Sacred Heart AAA 9.51  (NW) 1(1) 1

6 PFEIFFER, Meredith Sacred Heart AAA 9.64  (NW) 2(1)

7 KOEHLER, Emorey Cure Of Ars AAA 9.70  (NW) 1(2)

8 DURAN, Alina Prince Of Peace A 9.71  (NW) 3(5)

#227 Girls 60 Meters (8th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
9 SHELMAN, Aniston Saint Michael AAA 9.75  (NW) 3(6)

10 PARRISH, Anna Cure Of Ars AAA 9.97  (NW) 1(3)

11 MOHLMAN, Elise Cure Of Ars AAA 10.66  (NW) 1(4)

12 LOWE, Libby Cure Of Ars AAA 10.69  (NW) 1(5)

13 BEARY, Ainsley Saint Michael AAA 10.99  (NW) 2(2)

14 MARTIN, Cora Cure Of Ars AAA 11.43  (NW) 2(3)

15 BRION, Kaitlyn Cure Of Ars AAA 11.48  (NW) 1(6)

16 HARRINGTON, Evelyn Prince Of Peace A 12.83  (NW) 1(7)

BROWN, Sophia Cure Of Ars AAA DNS  (NW) 2

GROJEAN, Ava Saint Michael AAA DNS  (NW) 2

BRULEZ, Sydnie Holy Trinity AAA DNS  (NW) 2

DROESSLER, Nicole Cure Of Ars AAA DNS  (NW) 3

GANSEN, Tatum Holy Trinity AAA DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 WOHLETZ, Maggie Sacred Heart AAA 9.51

2 KOEHLER, Emorey Cure Of Ars AAA 9.70

3 PARRISH, Anna Cure Of Ars AAA 9.97

4 MOHLMAN, Elise Cure Of Ars AAA 10.66

5 LOWE, Libby Cure Of Ars AAA 10.69

6 BRION, Kaitlyn Cure Of Ars AAA 11.48

7 HARRINGTON, Evelyn Prince Of Peace A 12.83

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 PFEIFFER, Meredith Sacred Heart AAA 9.64

2 BEARY, Ainsley Saint Michael AAA 10.99

3 MARTIN, Cora Cure Of Ars AAA 11.43

BROWN, Sophia Cure Of Ars AAA DNS

GROJEAN, Ava Saint Michael AAA DNS

BRULEZ, Sydnie Holy Trinity AAA DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 OVERLEASE, Vivian Cure Of Ars AAA 8.70

2 WUNDERLY, Clare Prince Of Peace A 9.06

3 ANDERSON, Jillian Prince Of Peace A 9.18

4 KNOPKE, Mariana Saint Michael AAA 9.46

5 DURAN, Alina Prince Of Peace A 9.71

6 SHELMAN, Aniston Saint Michael AAA 9.75

DROESSLER, Nicole Cure Of Ars AAA DNS

GANSEN, Tatum Holy Trinity AAA DNS

#228 Boys 60 Meters (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WUNDERLY, Kade Prince Of Peace A 9.12  (NW) 3(1) 8

2 CORSER, Bryson Prince Of Peace A 9.14  (NW) 3(2) 6

3 WILES, George Prince Of Peace A 9.52  (NW) 1(1) 4

4 NIERMAN, Beckett Holy Trinity AAA 9.54  (NW) 3(3) 2
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#228 Boys 60 Meters (5th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
5 KENNEY, Jase Sacred Heart AAA 9.60  (NW) 3(4) 1

6 ELLER, Roman J. Prince Of Peace A 9.68  (NW) 3(5)

7 ELDER, Michael Saint Michael AAA 9.85  (NW) 1(2)

8 KRAMER, Max Holy Trinity AAA 9.96  (NW) 3(6)

9 KING, Jameson Sacred Heart AAA 10.42  (NW) 3(7)

10 GRAY, Bennett Saint Michael AAA 10.50  (NW) 3(8)

11 KINCAID, William Sacred Heart AAA 10.54  (NW) 1(3)

12 DUNCAN, Max Saint Michael AAA 10.66  (NW) 2(1)

13 CHRISTENSEN, Gage Saint Michael AAA 10.79  (NW) 2(2)

14 CARROLL, Jimmy Holy Trinity AAA 10.87  (NW) 2(3)

15 WRIGHT, Jacob Prince Of Peace A 10.92  (NW) 2(4)

16 ANDERSON, James Prince Of Peace A 11.16  (NW) 2(5)

17 TROYER JR., Andrew Holy Trinity AAA 14.49  (NW) 2(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 WILES, George Prince Of Peace A 9.52

2 ELDER, Michael Saint Michael AAA 9.85

3 KINCAID, William Sacred Heart AAA 10.54

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 DUNCAN, Max Saint Michael AAA 10.66

2 CHRISTENSEN, Gage Saint Michael AAA 10.79

3 CARROLL, Jimmy Holy Trinity AAA 10.87

4 WRIGHT, Jacob Prince Of Peace A 10.92

5 ANDERSON, James Prince Of Peace A 11.16

6 TROYER JR., Andrew Holy Trinity AAA 14.49

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 WUNDERLY, Kade Prince Of Peace A 9.12

2 CORSER, Bryson Prince Of Peace A 9.14

3 NIERMAN, Beckett Holy Trinity AAA 9.54

4 KENNEY, Jase Sacred Heart AAA 9.60

5 ELLER, Roman J. Prince Of Peace A 9.68

6 KRAMER, Max Holy Trinity AAA 9.96

7 KING, Jameson Sacred Heart AAA 10.42

8 GRAY, Bennett Saint Michael AAA 10.50

#229 Boys 60 Meters (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 TUMBERGER, Thomas Holy Trinity AAA 8.39  (NW) 3(1) 8

2 BALTHAZOR, Roland Saint Michael AAA 8.86  (NW) 3(2) 6

3 RICHLIN, Sutton Prince Of Peace A 8.89  (NW) 3(3) 4

4 KRULL, Benjamin Saint Michael AAA 8.91  (NW) 3(4) 2

5 RITTEL, Jack Cure Of Ars AAA 8.94  (NW) 1(1) 1

6 PICKERT, James Prince Of Peace A 9.14  (NW) 3(5)

7 HARPER, Gabriel Holy Trinity AAA 9.14  (NW) 3(6)

8 ANDERSON, Jacob Prince Of Peace A 9.26  (NW) 2(1)

#229 Boys 60 Meters (6th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
9 PULLINS, Ford Saint Michael AAA 9.27  (NW) 1(2)

10 CARRELL, Joseph Saint Michael AAA 9.39  (NW) 1(3)

11 NOVASACONE, Isaac Holy Trinity AAA 9.41  (NW) 2(2)

12 ELLSWORTH, Boston Holy Trinity AAA 9.49  (NW) 2(3)

13 BOOTH, Ford Saint Michael AAA 9.53  (NW) 2(4)

14 SAMUEL, Sean Prince Of Peace A 9.56  (NW) 2(5)

15 KNOPKE, Nicholas Saint Michael AAA 9.64  (NW) 3(7)

16 BENNETT, Mason Saint Michael AAA 9.68  (NW) 2(6)

17 SCIARA, Dean Cure Of Ars AAA 9.81  (NW) 2(7)

18 SHARBAUGH, Nathan Holy Trinity AAA 9.98  (NW) 3(8)

19 STARR, Knox Saint Michael AAA 10.56  (NW) 1(4)

20 MCCLAIN, Owen Saint Michael AAA 10.78  (NW) 2(8)

21 MULLIN, Max Holy Trinity AAA 11.14  (NW) 1(5)

22 OWENS, Logan Cure Of Ars AAA 11.98  (NW) 1(6)

23 KELLY, Aidan Cure Of Ars AAA 12.08  (NW) 1(7)

24 BRODEUR, Joseph Holy Trinity AAA 12.71  (NW) 1(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 RITTEL, Jack Cure Of Ars AAA 8.94

2 PULLINS, Ford Saint Michael AAA 9.27

3 CARRELL, Joseph Saint Michael AAA 9.39

4 STARR, Knox Saint Michael AAA 10.56

5 MULLIN, Max Holy Trinity AAA 11.14

6 OWENS, Logan Cure Of Ars AAA 11.98

7 KELLY, Aidan Cure Of Ars AAA 12.08

8 BRODEUR, Joseph Holy Trinity AAA 12.71

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 ANDERSON, Jacob Prince Of Peace A 9.26

2 NOVASACONE, Isaac Holy Trinity AAA 9.41

3 ELLSWORTH, Boston Holy Trinity AAA 9.49

4 BOOTH, Ford Saint Michael AAA 9.53

5 SAMUEL, Sean Prince Of Peace A 9.56

6 BENNETT, Mason Saint Michael AAA 9.68

7 SCIARA, Dean Cure Of Ars AAA 9.81

8 MCCLAIN, Owen Saint Michael AAA 10.78

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 TUMBERGER, Thomas Holy Trinity AAA 8.39

2 BALTHAZOR, Roland Saint Michael AAA 8.86

3 RICHLIN, Sutton Prince Of Peace A 8.89

4 KRULL, Benjamin Saint Michael AAA 8.91

5 PICKERT, James Prince Of Peace A 9.14

6 HARPER, Gabriel Holy Trinity AAA 9.14

7 KNOPKE, Nicholas Saint Michael AAA 9.64

8 SHARBAUGH, Nathan Holy Trinity AAA 9.98
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#230 Boys 60 Meters (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BARRETT, Grae Saint Michael AAA 8.53  (NW) 3(1) 8

2 WENGER, Charlie Prince Of Peace A 8.60  (NW) 3(2) 6

3 ELDER, Hudson Saint Michael AAA 8.70  (NW) 3(3) 4

4 GANSEN, Cole Holy Trinity AAA 8.70  (NW) 3(4) 2

5 KRAMER, Tyler Holy Trinity AAA 8.79  (NW) 3(5) 1

6 HIGHTOWER, Braelon Holy Trinity AAA 8.95  (NW) 3(6)

7 SCHNIEDERS, Chance Saint Michael AAA 9.29  (NW) 3(7)

8 COSENTINO, Victor Cure Of Ars AAA 9.39  (NW) 2(1)

9 INGRAM, Finnegan Holy Trinity AAA 9.42  (NW) 3(8)

10 FUNKE, Ethan Holy Trinity AAA 9.70  (NW) 2(2)

11 CHEEVER, Gibson Prince Of Peace A 9.76  (NW) 1(1)

12 SCHWALLER, Damien Cure Of Ars AAA 9.87  (NW) 2(3)

13 FERGUSON, Ryder Saint Michael AAA 10.10  (NW) 1(2)

14 NEUGEBAUER, Nathan Holy Trinity AAA 10.26  (NW) 2(4)

15 ZEBLEY, Calvin Holy Trinity AAA 10.32  (NW) 2(5)

16 COZZI, David Prince Of Peace A 10.98  (NW) 2(6)

17 WALTERS, Reid Holy Trinity AAA 11.13  (NW) 2(7)

18 REDMOND, Miles Cure Of Ars AAA 11.19  (NW) 1(3)

19 ROBERTSON, Danny Cure Of Ars AAA 11.54  (NW) 2(8)

CARTER, Will Prince Of Peace A DNS  (NW) 1

BERG, Luke Saint Michael AAA DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 CHEEVER, Gibson Prince Of Peace A 9.76

2 FERGUSON, Ryder Saint Michael AAA 10.10

3 REDMOND, Miles Cure Of Ars AAA 11.19

CARTER, Will Prince Of Peace A DNS

BERG, Luke Saint Michael AAA DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 COSENTINO, Victor Cure Of Ars AAA 9.39

2 FUNKE, Ethan Holy Trinity AAA 9.70

3 SCHWALLER, Damien Cure Of Ars AAA 9.87

4 NEUGEBAUER, Nathan Holy Trinity AAA 10.26

5 ZEBLEY, Calvin Holy Trinity AAA 10.32

6 COZZI, David Prince Of Peace A 10.98

7 WALTERS, Reid Holy Trinity AAA 11.13

8 ROBERTSON, Danny Cure Of Ars AAA 11.54

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BARRETT, Grae Saint Michael AAA 8.53

2 WENGER, Charlie Prince Of Peace A 8.60

3 ELDER, Hudson Saint Michael AAA 8.70

4 GANSEN, Cole Holy Trinity AAA 8.70

5 KRAMER, Tyler Holy Trinity AAA 8.79

6 HIGHTOWER, Braelon Holy Trinity AAA 8.95

#230 Boys 60 Meters (7th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
7 SCHNIEDERS, Chance Saint Michael AAA 9.29

8 INGRAM, Finnegan Holy Trinity AAA 9.42

#231 Boys 60 Meters (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 GASSEN, Burke Saint Michael AAA 7.93  (NW) 3(1) 8

2 RAND, Trey Sacred Heart AAA 7.96  (NW) 3(2) 6

3 BUSER, Will Cure Of Ars AAA 8.09  (NW) 1(1) 4

4 HARLEY, Jackson Sacred Heart AAA 8.13  (NW) 3(3) 2

5 KEARNEY, Cole Saint Michael AAA 8.24  (NW) 3(4) 1

6 LING, David Prince Of Peace A 8.31  (NW) 1(2)

7 BROWN, Gulian Sacred Heart AAA 8.36  (NW) 3(5)

8 KEARNEY, Julian Saint Michael AAA 8.44  (NW) 1(3)

9 BARNES, Andrew Sacred Heart AAA 8.55  (NW) 3(6)

10 COUCH, Will Saint Michael AAA 8.69  (NW) 1(4)

11 HENDERSON, Jax Sacred Heart AAA 8.93  (NW) 3(7)

12 MARTIN, Emmett Cure Of Ars AAA 9.05  (NW) 2(1)

13 GREEN, Fletcher Sacred Heart AAA 9.20  (NW) 3(8)

14 DORSEY, Finley Sacred Heart AAA 9.28  (NW) 2(2)

15 BORCHERT, Brendan Prince Of Peace A 9.29  (NW) 2(3)

16 WHALEN, Ryan Sacred Heart AAA 9.31  (NW) 2(4)

17 KOLAKOWSKI, Sean Saint Michael AAA 9.34  (NW) 2(5)

18 ARICO, Gregory Cure Of Ars AAA 9.67  (NW) 2(6)

19 DORSEY, Cooper Sacred Heart AAA 9.85  (NW) 2(7)

20 KITAVI, Raymond Sacred Heart AAA 10.60  (NW) 2(8)

DARBY, Caden Cure Of Ars AAA DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BUSER, Will Cure Of Ars AAA 8.09

2 LING, David Prince Of Peace A 8.31

3 KEARNEY, Julian Saint Michael AAA 8.44

4 COUCH, Will Saint Michael AAA 8.69

DARBY, Caden Cure Of Ars AAA DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 MARTIN, Emmett Cure Of Ars AAA 9.05

2 DORSEY, Finley Sacred Heart AAA 9.28

3 BORCHERT, Brendan Prince Of Peace A 9.29

4 WHALEN, Ryan Sacred Heart AAA 9.31

5 KOLAKOWSKI, Sean Saint Michael AAA 9.34

6 ARICO, Gregory Cure Of Ars AAA 9.67

7 DORSEY, Cooper Sacred Heart AAA 9.85

8 KITAVI, Raymond Sacred Heart AAA 10.60

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 GASSEN, Burke Saint Michael AAA 7.93

2 RAND, Trey Sacred Heart AAA 7.96
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#231 Boys 60 Meters (8th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 HARLEY, Jackson Sacred Heart AAA 8.13

4 KEARNEY, Cole Saint Michael AAA 8.24

5 BROWN, Gulian Sacred Heart AAA 8.36

6 BARNES, Andrew Sacred Heart AAA 8.55

7 HENDERSON, Jax Sacred Heart AAA 8.93

8 GREEN, Fletcher Sacred Heart AAA 9.20

#232 Girls 400 Meters (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 PETERS, Gianna Holy Trinity AAA 1:15.63 8

2 LEIKER, Charlotte Saint Michael AAA 1:16.63 6

3 KUHL, Lauren Cure Of Ars AAA 1:20.91 4

4 HUGHES, Harper Prince Of Peace A 1:28.86 2

5 ARICO, Felicity Cure Of Ars AAA 1:40.79 1

WAIT, Ayla Holy Trinity AAA DNS

MILLER, Charlee Cure Of Ars AAA DNS

#233 Girls 400 Meters (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 GANSEN, Adalyn Holy Trinity AAA 1:08.58 8

2 SWIFT, Elizabeth Saint Michael AAA 1:12.74 6

3 DARBY, Rebecca Cure Of Ars AAA 1:14.23 4

4 PEETE, Sloan Cure Of Ars AAA 1:14.71 2

5 AMMEEN, Cecelia Cure Of Ars AAA 1:17.75 1

6 LEGLER, Liliana Cure Of Ars AAA 1:22.75

7 ROSENDAHL, Avery Sacred Heart AAA 1:25.41

MOOS, Savannah Prince Of Peace A DNS

#234 Girls 400 Meters (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 SCIARA, Eva Cure Of Ars AAA 1:13.05 8

2 DUDLEY, Gentry Cure Of Ars AAA 1:13.28 6

3 PRINGLE, Kaitlyn Sacred Heart AAA 1:14.60 4

4 BARKEMEYER, Margaret Prince Of Peace A 1:14.69 2

5 KAUFMAN, Grace Holy Trinity AAA 1:16.42 1

6 TRITZ, Molly Prince Of Peace A 1:23.61

7 JOHNSON, Olivia Prince Of Peace A 1:36.06

#235 Girls 400 Meters (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 HUIGENS, Brooklyn Prince Of Peace A 1:04.75 8

2 OVERLEASE, Vivian Cure Of Ars AAA 1:09.24 6

3 STROHMAN, Livia Prince Of Peace A 1:09.99 4

GANSEN, Tatum Holy Trinity AAA DNS

WISDOM, Isabel Cure Of Ars AAA DNS

#236 Boys 400 Meters (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BARKEMEYER, George Prince Of Peace A 1:08.60 2(1) 8

2 PAULS, Hank Prince Of Peace A 1:13.82 1(1) 6

3 GIFFORD, Ben Saint Michael AAA 1:17.01 1(2) 4

4 LINDSEY, Noah Cure Of Ars AAA 1:17.62 1(3) 2

5 FLOY, August Sacred Heart AAA 1:21.86 2(2) 1

6 KRAMER, Max Holy Trinity AAA 1:23.33 1(4)

7 ABBOTT, Padric Sacred Heart AAA 1:24.73 2(3)

8 WOLF, Atticus Prince Of Peace A 1:25.68 2(4)

9 FERNHOLZ, Cohen Sacred Heart AAA 1:26.47 1(5)

10 LAVERY, Carden Holy Trinity AAA 1:33.77 2(5)

11 CULLUM, Mason Holy Trinity AAA 1:41.07 2(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 PAULS, Hank Prince Of Peace A 1:13.82

2 GIFFORD, Ben Saint Michael AAA 1:17.01

3 LINDSEY, Noah Cure Of Ars AAA 1:17.62

4 KRAMER, Max Holy Trinity AAA 1:23.33

5 FERNHOLZ, Cohen Sacred Heart AAA 1:26.47

Section 2 of 2

1 BARKEMEYER, George Prince Of Peace A 1:08.60

2 FLOY, August Sacred Heart AAA 1:21.86

3 ABBOTT, Padric Sacred Heart AAA 1:24.73

4 WOLF, Atticus Prince Of Peace A 1:25.68

5 LAVERY, Carden Holy Trinity AAA 1:33.77

6 CULLUM, Mason Holy Trinity AAA 1:41.07

#237 Boys 400 Meters (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HUNGERFORD, Jack Sacred Heart AAA 1:07.22 2(1) 8

2 ANDREWS, Gavin Cure Of Ars AAA 1:09.10 2(2) 6

3 MORTIMER, Tyler Holy Trinity AAA 1:09.86 2(3) 4

4 PULLINS, Ford Saint Michael AAA 1:11.73 2(4) 2

5 BALLEW, Colton Holy Trinity AAA 1:16.49 2(5) 1

6 FRAUSTO, Jack Holy Trinity AAA 1:17.59 1(1)

7 DUNN, Cameron Saint Michael AAA 1:19.10 2(6)

8 KOETTING, Whit Cure Of Ars AAA 1:19.33 1(2)

9 ALTRICH, Leo Holy Trinity AAA 1:19.62 2(7)

10 WISDOM, Elijah Cure Of Ars AAA 1:21.02 1(3)

11 SULLIVAN, Jack Saint Michael AAA 1:24.01 2(8)

12 VANDEVER, Henry Holy Trinity AAA 1:28.52 1(4)

STROHMAN, Timothy Prince Of Peace A DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 FRAUSTO, Jack Holy Trinity AAA 1:17.59
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#237 Boys 400 Meters (6th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
2 KOETTING, Whit Cure Of Ars AAA 1:19.33

3 WISDOM, Elijah Cure Of Ars AAA 1:21.02

4 VANDEVER, Henry Holy Trinity AAA 1:28.52

STROHMAN, Timothy Prince Of Peace A DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 HUNGERFORD, Jack Sacred Heart AAA 1:07.22

2 ANDREWS, Gavin Cure Of Ars AAA 1:09.10

3 MORTIMER, Tyler Holy Trinity AAA 1:09.86

4 PULLINS, Ford Saint Michael AAA 1:11.73

5 BALLEW, Colton Holy Trinity AAA 1:16.49

6 DUNN, Cameron Saint Michael AAA 1:19.10

7 ALTRICH, Leo Holy Trinity AAA 1:19.62

8 SULLIVAN, Jack Saint Michael AAA 1:24.01

#238 Boys 400 Meters (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 CALOVICH, Henry Prince Of Peace A 1:02.14 8

2 SULLIVAN, Charles Saint Michael AAA 1:02.67 6

3 BEZDEK, Anthony Holy Trinity AAA 1:05.47 4

4 WILKEN, Alex Saint Michael AAA 1:06.18 2

5 TWYMAN, Joshua Saint Michael AAA 1:08.18 1

6 HELMER, Carson Holy Trinity AAA 1:13.45

7 YEATER, Bryson Prince Of Peace A 1:15.65

#239 Boys 400 Meters (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CURRAN, Edward Holy Trinity AAA 58.05 2(1) 8

2 KEARNEY, Julian Saint Michael AAA 1:04.23 1(1) 6

3 CARPENTER, Logan Sacred Heart AAA 1:07.62 2(2) 4

4 HENDERSON, Jax Sacred Heart AAA 1:08.89 2(3) 2

5 TOEPFER, Jack Prince Of Peace A 1:13.20 1(2) 1

6 ECKERBERG, Nate Prince Of Peace A 1:16.48 2(4)

7 ALTENHOFEN, Benjamin Saint Michael AAA 1:16.89 1(3)

NESSINGER, George Saint Michael AAA DNS 1

SCHWELLER, Michael Holy Trinity AAA DNS 2

DIEDRICH, Christian Saint Michael AAA DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 KEARNEY, Julian Saint Michael AAA 1:04.23

2 TOEPFER, Jack Prince Of Peace A 1:13.20

3 ALTENHOFEN, Benjamin Saint Michael AAA 1:16.89

NESSINGER, George Saint Michael AAA DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 CURRAN, Edward Holy Trinity AAA 58.05

2 CARPENTER, Logan Sacred Heart AAA 1:07.62

#239 Boys 400 Meters (8th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 HENDERSON, Jax Sacred Heart AAA 1:08.89

4 ECKERBERG, Nate Prince Of Peace A 1:16.48

SCHWELLER, Michael Holy Trinity AAA DNS

DIEDRICH, Christian Saint Michael AAA DNS

#240 Girls 200 Meters (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WAIT, Ayla Holy Trinity AAA 33.41  (NW) 2(1) 8

2 KIRK, Emma Saint Michael AAA 34.00  (NW) 2(2) 6

3 PETERS, Gianna Holy Trinity AAA 34.06  (NW) 2(3) 4

4 KUHL, Lauren Cure Of Ars AAA 34.18  (NW) 2(4) 2

5 CISAR, Caroline Cure Of Ars AAA 34.22  (NW) 2(5) 1

6 LEIKER, Charlotte Saint Michael AAA 34.63  (NW) 2(6)

7 WURTENBERGER, Katherine Prince Of Peace A 34.93  (NW) 2(7)

8 TOEPFER, Lily Prince Of Peace A 34.99  (NW) 1(1)

9 HABERLY, Nora Prince Of Peace A 35.28  (NW) 2(8)

10 CARPENTER, Rachel Cure Of Ars AAA 37.55  (NW) 1(2)

11 CALDERON, Isabel Cure Of Ars AAA 38.03  (NW) 1(3)

12 MOYER, Callahan Sacred Heart AAA 38.39  (NW) 1(4)

13 KOPP, Olive Saint Michael AAA 40.27  (NW) 1(5)

14 GREEN, Lorelei Sacred Heart AAA 42.88  (NW) 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 TOEPFER, Lily Prince Of Peace A 34.99

2 CARPENTER, Rachel Cure Of Ars AAA 37.55

3 CALDERON, Isabel Cure Of Ars AAA 38.03

4 MOYER, Callahan Sacred Heart AAA 38.39

5 KOPP, Olive Saint Michael AAA 40.27

6 GREEN, Lorelei Sacred Heart AAA 42.88

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 WAIT, Ayla Holy Trinity AAA 33.41

2 KIRK, Emma Saint Michael AAA 34.00

3 PETERS, Gianna Holy Trinity AAA 34.06

4 KUHL, Lauren Cure Of Ars AAA 34.18

5 CISAR, Caroline Cure Of Ars AAA 34.22

6 LEIKER, Charlotte Saint Michael AAA 34.63

7 WURTENBERGER, Katherine Prince Of Peace A 34.93

8 HABERLY, Nora Prince Of Peace A 35.28

#241 Girls 200 Meters (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MCEVOY, Cruz Holy Trinity AAA 27.67  (NW) 3(1) 8

2 MALLORY, Olivia Holy Trinity AAA 29.48  (NW) 3(2) 6

3 SWIFT, Elizabeth Saint Michael AAA 31.15  (NW) 3(3) 4

4 BELLING, Jessica Prince Of Peace A 31.97  (NW) 3(4) 2

5 DESCIEUX, Aashna Holy Trinity AAA 32.26  (NW) 3(5) 1
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#241 Girls 200 Meters (6th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
6 ELWOOD, Olivia Prince Of Peace A 32.62  (NW) 3(6)

7 GIESLER, Emma Prince Of Peace A 33.11  (NW) 2(1)

8 PEETE, Sloan Cure Of Ars AAA 33.59  (NW) 2(2)

9 MARTIN, Anne Cure Of Ars AAA 33.72  (NW) 2(3)

10 COATNEY, Emma Prince Of Peace A 33.98  (NW) 3(7)

11 ARTHUR, Adeline Saint Michael AAA 34.31  (NW) 2(4)

12 GRAHAM, Margot Sacred Heart AAA 34.38  (NW) 2(5)

13 BEVERLIN, Grace Holy Trinity AAA 34.86  (NW) 2(6)

14 DORSEY, Fiona Sacred Heart AAA 35.68  (NW) 2(7)

15 TERNUS, Brynlee Holy Trinity AAA 35.87  (NW) 1(1)

16 TASSI, Greta Cure Of Ars AAA 36.36  (NW) 1(2)

17 ROSENDAHL, Avery Sacred Heart AAA 38.12  (NW) 2(8)

18 SIZEMORE, Madelyn Cure Of Ars AAA 42.79  (NW) 1(3)

19 NGUYEN, Khloe Saint Michael AAA 49.28  (NW) 1(4)

CULP, Lucy Holy Trinity AAA DNS  (NW) 1

LUKE, Reagan Prince Of Peace A DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 TERNUS, Brynlee Holy Trinity AAA 35.87

2 TASSI, Greta Cure Of Ars AAA 36.36

3 SIZEMORE, Madelyn Cure Of Ars AAA 42.79

4 NGUYEN, Khloe Saint Michael AAA 49.28

CULP, Lucy Holy Trinity AAA DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 GIESLER, Emma Prince Of Peace A 33.11

2 PEETE, Sloan Cure Of Ars AAA 33.59

3 MARTIN, Anne Cure Of Ars AAA 33.72

4 ARTHUR, Adeline Saint Michael AAA 34.31

5 GRAHAM, Margot Sacred Heart AAA 34.38

6 BEVERLIN, Grace Holy Trinity AAA 34.86

7 DORSEY, Fiona Sacred Heart AAA 35.68

8 ROSENDAHL, Avery Sacred Heart AAA 38.12

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 MCEVOY, Cruz Holy Trinity AAA 27.67

2 MALLORY, Olivia Holy Trinity AAA 29.48

3 SWIFT, Elizabeth Saint Michael AAA 31.15

4 BELLING, Jessica Prince Of Peace A 31.97

5 DESCIEUX, Aashna Holy Trinity AAA 32.26

6 ELWOOD, Olivia Prince Of Peace A 32.62

7 COATNEY, Emma Prince Of Peace A 33.98

LUKE, Reagan Prince Of Peace A DNS

#242 Girls 200 Meters (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SKINNER, Lucy Prince Of Peace A 31.85  (NW) 2(1) 8

#242 Girls 200 Meters (7th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
2 DUDLEY, Gentry Cure Of Ars AAA 31.89  (NW) 2(2) 6

3 MARK, Paige Holy Trinity AAA 32.36  (NW) 2(3) 4

4 ZELLER, Chloe Sacred Heart AAA 32.68  (NW) 2(4) 2

5 HEDBERG, Paige Prince Of Peace A 32.72  (NW) 2(5) 1

6 LAURITSEN, Harper Saint Michael AAA 33.01  (NW) 2(6)

7 POLANCO, Sophia Holy Trinity AAA 33.83  (NW) 2(7)

8 WURTENBERGER, Mary Prince Of Peace A 34.16  (NW) 2(8)

9 KELLY, Kaitlynn Sacred Heart AAA 36.66  (NW) 1(1)

10 KELLEY, Lucy Holy Trinity AAA 36.95  (NW) 1(2)

11 NOONAN, Aubrey Prince Of Peace A 39.56  (NW) 1(3)

12 JOHNSON, Olivia Prince Of Peace A 43.03  (NW) 1(4)

13 HAYS, Skyler Sacred Heart AAA 45.69  (NW) 1(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 KELLY, Kaitlynn Sacred Heart AAA 36.66

2 KELLEY, Lucy Holy Trinity AAA 36.95

3 NOONAN, Aubrey Prince Of Peace A 39.56

4 JOHNSON, Olivia Prince Of Peace A 43.03

5 HAYS, Skyler Sacred Heart AAA 45.69

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 SKINNER, Lucy Prince Of Peace A 31.85

2 DUDLEY, Gentry Cure Of Ars AAA 31.89

3 MARK, Paige Holy Trinity AAA 32.36

4 ZELLER, Chloe Sacred Heart AAA 32.68

5 HEDBERG, Paige Prince Of Peace A 32.72

6 LAURITSEN, Harper Saint Michael AAA 33.01

7 POLANCO, Sophia Holy Trinity AAA 33.83

8 WURTENBERGER, Mary Prince Of Peace A 34.16

#243 Girls 200 Meters (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WUNDERLY, Clare Prince Of Peace A 29.69  (NW) 2(1) 8

2 JOHNSON, Kelly Prince Of Peace A 31.12  (NW) 2(2) 6

3 MILES, Reagan Sacred Heart AAA 31.51  (NW) 1(1) 4

4 SHELMAN, Aniston Saint Michael AAA 31.73  (NW) 2(3) 2

5 BECKER, Samantha Sacred Heart AAA 33.09  (NW) 2(4) 1

6 KOEHLER, Emorey Cure Of Ars AAA 33.17  (NW) 1(2)

7 PARRISH, Anna Cure Of Ars AAA 33.32  (NW) 1(3)

8 HEIER, Olive Prince Of Peace A 33.59  (NW) 2(5)

9 SMITH, Mallory Holy Trinity AAA 33.68  (NW) 2(6)

10 WISDOM, Isabel Cure Of Ars AAA 34.40  (NW) 2(7)

11 MCGINNIS, Molly Cure Of Ars AAA 35.49  (NW) 1(4)

12 TROYER, Cameil Holy Trinity AAA 36.80  (NW) 1(5)

HARRINGTON, Evelyn Prince Of Peace A DNS  (NW) 1

GROJEAN, Ava Saint Michael AAA DNS  (NW) 2
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#243 Girls 200 Meters (8th grade) (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 MILES, Reagan Sacred Heart AAA 31.51

2 KOEHLER, Emorey Cure Of Ars AAA 33.17

3 PARRISH, Anna Cure Of Ars AAA 33.32

4 MCGINNIS, Molly Cure Of Ars AAA 35.49

5 TROYER, Cameil Holy Trinity AAA 36.80

HARRINGTON, Evelyn Prince Of Peace A DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 WUNDERLY, Clare Prince Of Peace A 29.69

2 JOHNSON, Kelly Prince Of Peace A 31.12

3 SHELMAN, Aniston Saint Michael AAA 31.73

4 BECKER, Samantha Sacred Heart AAA 33.09

5 HEIER, Olive Prince Of Peace A 33.59

6 SMITH, Mallory Holy Trinity AAA 33.68

7 WISDOM, Isabel Cure Of Ars AAA 34.40

GROJEAN, Ava Saint Michael AAA DNS

#244 Boys 200 Meters (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BROWN, Matthew Prince Of Peace A 31.16  (NW) 2(1) 8

2 WUNDERLY, Kade Prince Of Peace A 32.13  (NW) 2(2) 6

3 CORSER, Bryson Prince Of Peace A 32.37  (NW) 2(3) 4

4 NIERMAN, Beckett Holy Trinity AAA 32.64  (NW) 2(4) 2

5 MULLER, Nicholas Prince Of Peace A 34.35  (NW) 1(1) 1

6 VAN ZANDT, Bo Cure Of Ars AAA 34.95  (NW) 2(5)

7 ELDER, Michael Saint Michael AAA 36.49  (NW) 1(2)

8 BUXMAN, Kolt Holy Trinity AAA 36.52  (NW) 2(6)

9 WOLF, Atticus Prince Of Peace A 36.62  (NW) 2(7)

10 GRAY, Bennett Saint Michael AAA 37.37  (NW) 1(3)

11 GUTIERREZ, Robert Prince Of Peace A 38.70  (NW) 2(8)

12 CARROLL, Jimmy Holy Trinity AAA 39.47  (NW) 1(4)

MANNING, Jack Holy Trinity AAA DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 MULLER, Nicholas Prince Of Peace A 34.35

2 ELDER, Michael Saint Michael AAA 36.49

3 GRAY, Bennett Saint Michael AAA 37.37

4 CARROLL, Jimmy Holy Trinity AAA 39.47

MANNING, Jack Holy Trinity AAA DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 BROWN, Matthew Prince Of Peace A 31.16

2 WUNDERLY, Kade Prince Of Peace A 32.13

3 CORSER, Bryson Prince Of Peace A 32.37

4 NIERMAN, Beckett Holy Trinity AAA 32.64

#244 Boys 200 Meters (5th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
5 VAN ZANDT, Bo Cure Of Ars AAA 34.95

6 BUXMAN, Kolt Holy Trinity AAA 36.52

7 WOLF, Atticus Prince Of Peace A 36.62

8 GUTIERREZ, Robert Prince Of Peace A 38.70

#245 Boys 200 Meters (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SAPP, Lorin Holy Trinity AAA 27.09  (NW) 2(1) 8

2 GICANTE, Jacob Prince Of Peace A 28.77  (NW) 2(2) 6

3 BALTHAZOR, Roland Saint Michael AAA 29.78  (NW) 2(3) 4

4 KRULL, Benjamin Saint Michael AAA 30.55  (NW) 2(4) 2

5 PICKERT, James Prince Of Peace A 30.99  (NW) 2(5) 1

6 ANDREWS, Gavin Cure Of Ars AAA 31.58  (NW) 2(6)

7 DREILING, Jacob Holy Trinity AAA 32.18  (NW) 1(1)

8 NICHOLS, Patrick Sacred Heart AAA 32.61  (NW) 2(7)

9 SAMUEL, Sean Prince Of Peace A 32.79  (NW) 1(2)

10 NOVOTNY, Sam Cure Of Ars AAA 32.89  (NW) 1(3)

11 BOOTH, Ford Saint Michael AAA 33.88  (NW) 1(4)

12 DORING, Thomas Cure Of Ars AAA 35.62  (NW) 1(5)

13 SULLIVAN, Jack Saint Michael AAA 35.70  (NW) 2(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 DREILING, Jacob Holy Trinity AAA 32.18

2 SAMUEL, Sean Prince Of Peace A 32.79

3 NOVOTNY, Sam Cure Of Ars AAA 32.89

4 BOOTH, Ford Saint Michael AAA 33.88

5 DORING, Thomas Cure Of Ars AAA 35.62

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 SAPP, Lorin Holy Trinity AAA 27.09

2 GICANTE, Jacob Prince Of Peace A 28.77

3 BALTHAZOR, Roland Saint Michael AAA 29.78

4 KRULL, Benjamin Saint Michael AAA 30.55

5 PICKERT, James Prince Of Peace A 30.99

6 ANDREWS, Gavin Cure Of Ars AAA 31.58

7 NICHOLS, Patrick Sacred Heart AAA 32.61

8 SULLIVAN, Jack Saint Michael AAA 35.70

#246 Boys 200 Meters (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SZMERDT, Anthony Saint Michael AAA 28.05  (NW) 3(1) 8

2 HOHMANN, Josh Prince Of Peace A 28.48  (NW) 3(2) 6

3 BEZDEK, Anthony Holy Trinity AAA 28.94  (NW) 3(3) 4

4 ELDER, Hudson Saint Michael AAA 29.12  (NW) 3(4) 2

5 LUEGER, Samuel Prince Of Peace A 29.18  (NW) 3(5) 1

6 HEIER, Hudson Prince Of Peace A 30.51  (NW) 3(6)

7 HIGHTOWER, Braelon Holy Trinity AAA 30.80  (NW) 3(7)
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#246 Boys 200 Meters (7th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
8 WAGGONER, Thomas Prince Of Peace A 30.91  (NW) 2(1)

9 SCHNIEDERS, Chance Saint Michael AAA 31.11  (NW) 2(2)

10 TWYMAN, Joshua Saint Michael AAA 31.27  (NW) 3(8)

11 HELMER, Carson Holy Trinity AAA 31.42  (NW) 2(3)

12 IRSIK, Ike Holy Trinity AAA 32.07  (NW) 2(4)

13 PULLINS, Crosby Saint Michael AAA 32.31  (NW) 1(1)

14 INGRAM, Finnegan Holy Trinity AAA 32.54  (NW) 1(2)

15 WICKENHAUSER, Joseph Holy Trinity AAA 34.34  (NW) 2(5)

16 O'CONNOR, Quinn Holy Trinity AAA 38.55  (NW) 2(6)

17 REDMOND, Miles Cure Of Ars AAA 40.06  (NW) 1(3)

BERG, Luke Saint Michael AAA DNS  (NW) 1

DECONINK, Charlie Cure Of Ars AAA DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 PULLINS, Crosby Saint Michael AAA 32.31

2 INGRAM, Finnegan Holy Trinity AAA 32.54

3 REDMOND, Miles Cure Of Ars AAA 40.06

BERG, Luke Saint Michael AAA DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 WAGGONER, Thomas Prince Of Peace A 30.91

2 SCHNIEDERS, Chance Saint Michael AAA 31.11

3 HELMER, Carson Holy Trinity AAA 31.42

4 IRSIK, Ike Holy Trinity AAA 32.07

5 WICKENHAUSER, Joseph Holy Trinity AAA 34.34

6 O'CONNOR, Quinn Holy Trinity AAA 38.55

DECONINK, Charlie Cure Of Ars AAA DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 SZMERDT, Anthony Saint Michael AAA 28.05

2 HOHMANN, Josh Prince Of Peace A 28.48

3 BEZDEK, Anthony Holy Trinity AAA 28.94

4 ELDER, Hudson Saint Michael AAA 29.12

5 LUEGER, Samuel Prince Of Peace A 29.18

6 HEIER, Hudson Prince Of Peace A 30.51

7 HIGHTOWER, Braelon Holy Trinity AAA 30.80

8 TWYMAN, Joshua Saint Michael AAA 31.27

#247 Boys 200 Meters (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 RAND, Trey Sacred Heart AAA 26.34  (NW) 1(1) 8

2 BUSER, Will Cure Of Ars AAA 26.42  (NW) 3(1) 6

3 BROWN, Gulian Sacred Heart AAA 26.52  (NW) 3(2) 4

4 MEINHARDT, Kolbe Prince Of Peace A 28.60  (NW) 3(3) 2

5 GIGLIONE, Peter Saint Michael AAA 28.84  (NW) 3(4) 1

6 PICKERT, Thomas Prince Of Peace A 28.92  (NW) 3(5)

7 PUTTHOFF, Adam Saint Michael AAA 28.95  (NW) 2(1)

#247 Boys 200 Meters (8th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
8 GIGLIONE, Philip Saint Michael AAA 30.21  (NW) 2(2)

9 ROBINSON, Oscar Holy Trinity AAA 30.46  (NW) 2(3)

10 MCKENZIE, Gavin Sacred Heart AAA 30.54  (NW) 2(4)

11 MARTIN, Emmett Cure Of Ars AAA 30.61  (NW) 1(2)

12 CARPENTER, Lane Sacred Heart AAA 31.40  (NW) 3(6)

LIESMANN, Ethan Saint Michael AAA DNS  (NW) 1

DARBY, Caden Cure Of Ars AAA DNS  (NW) 1

KOLAKOWSKI, Sean Saint Michael AAA DNS  (NW) 2

TADDA, Austin Sacred Heart AAA DNS  (NW) 3

SCHWELLER, Michael Holy Trinity AAA DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 RAND, Trey Sacred Heart AAA 26.34

2 MARTIN, Emmett Cure Of Ars AAA 30.61

LIESMANN, Ethan Saint Michael AAA DNS

DARBY, Caden Cure Of Ars AAA DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 PUTTHOFF, Adam Saint Michael AAA 28.95

2 GIGLIONE, Philip Saint Michael AAA 30.21

3 ROBINSON, Oscar Holy Trinity AAA 30.46

4 MCKENZIE, Gavin Sacred Heart AAA 30.54

KOLAKOWSKI, Sean Saint Michael AAA DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BUSER, Will Cure Of Ars AAA 26.42

2 BROWN, Gulian Sacred Heart AAA 26.52

3 MEINHARDT, Kolbe Prince Of Peace A 28.60

4 GIGLIONE, Peter Saint Michael AAA 28.84

5 PICKERT, Thomas Prince Of Peace A 28.92

6 CARPENTER, Lane Sacred Heart AAA 31.40

TADDA, Austin Sacred Heart AAA DNS

SCHWELLER, Michael Holy Trinity AAA DNS

#248 Girls 400m SMR (5th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Cure Of Ars AAA (A) 1:12.39 8

2 Holy Trinity AAA (A) 1:13.78 6

3 Sacred Heart AAA (A) 1:15.20 4

4 Prince Of Peace AAA (A) 1:19.39 2

#249 Girls 400m SMR (6th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Prince Of Peace AAA (A) 1:05.34 8

2 Cure Of Ars AAA (A) 1:06.78 6

3 Holy Trinity AAA (A) 1:09.68 4
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#250 Girls 400m SMR (7th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Prince Of Peace AAA (A) 1:05.58 8

#251 Girls 400m SMR (8th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Sacred Heart AAA (A) 1:02.12 8

2 Prince Of Peace AAA (A) 1:03.53 6

3 Cure Of Ars AAA (A) 1:19.38 4

#252 Boys 400m SMR (5th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Prince Of Peace AAA (A) 1:09.33 8

2 Sacred Heart AAA (A) 1:16.17 6

#253 Boys 400m SMR (6th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Cure Of Ars AAA (A) 1:03.55 8

2 Prince Of Peace AAA (A) 1:04.25 6

3 Holy Trinity AAA (A) 1:04.88 4

#254 Boys 400m SMR (7th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Holy Trinity AAA (A) 59.55 8

2 Prince Of Peace AAA (A) 1:02.21 6

3 Saint Michael AAA (A) 1:03.43 4

4 Cure Of Ars AAA (A) 1:09.30 2

#255 Boys 400m SMR (8th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Prince Of Peace AAA (A) 59.58 8

2 Sacred Heart AAA (A) 1:03.25 6

#256 Girls 800 Meters (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 NEWELL, Caroline Saint Michael AAA 2:56.14 8

2 PETERS, Gianna Holy Trinity AAA 2:57.37 6

3 LEIKER, Charlotte Saint Michael AAA 2:59.27 4

4 RIORDAN, Claire Holy Trinity AAA 2:59.47 2

5 DAHER, Sadie Sacred Heart AAA 3:28.27 1

6 KEENAN, Caroline Prince Of Peace A 3:38.81

7 HAMMERSCHMIDT, Arya Prince Of Peace A 3:40.68

#257 Girls 800 Meters (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 STOVER, Emma Cure Of Ars AAA 2:49.83 8

2 AMMEEN, Cecelia Cure Of Ars AAA 2:55.13 6

3 STRATHMAN, Hadley Holy Trinity AAA 3:03.77 4

4 ARICO, Genevieve Cure Of Ars AAA 3:23.12 2

#257 Girls 800 Meters (6th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
5 BILBREY, Rebekah Cure Of Ars AAA 3:32.40 1

6 SIZEMORE, Madelyn Cure Of Ars AAA 3:53.29

MOOS, Savannah Prince Of Peace A DNS

#258 Girls 800 Meters (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 PRINGLE, Kaitlyn Sacred Heart AAA 2:57.13 8

2 UNRUH, Evelyn Holy Trinity AAA 3:04.02 6

3 TRITZ, Molly Prince Of Peace A 3:23.42 4

4 KELLEY, Lucy Holy Trinity AAA 3:30.31 2

#259 Girls 800 Meters (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 HUIGENS, Brooklyn Prince Of Peace A 2:43.56 8

2 DOUGLAS, Clare Holy Trinity AAA 3:01.25 6

3 SUND, Greta Prince Of Peace A 3:03.55 4

4 MCGINNIS, Molly Cure Of Ars AAA 3:39.27 2

WISDOM, Isabel Cure Of Ars AAA DNS

RIORDAN, Keira Holy Trinity AAA DNS

#260 Boys 800 Meters (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 BARKEMEYER, George Prince Of Peace A 2:40.32 8

2 PAULS, Hank Prince Of Peace A 2:56.20 6

3 GIFFORD, Ben Saint Michael AAA 2:59.59 4

4 LINDSEY, Noah Cure Of Ars AAA 3:00.03 2

5 CULLINAN, Cormac Holy Trinity AAA 3:09.25 1

6 LUEGER, Ben Prince Of Peace A 3:12.06

7 RUEGER, Grayson Holy Trinity AAA 3:24.02

#261 Boys 800 Meters (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 DOUGLAS, James Holy Trinity AAA 2:35.29 8

2 ACIERTO, Luke Prince Of Peace A 2:54.02 6

3 SUND, Arthur Prince Of Peace A 2:55.53 4

4 BUSER, Johnny Cure Of Ars AAA 2:55.82 2

5 PULLINS, Ford Saint Michael AAA 2:58.29 1

6 DORING, Thomas Cure Of Ars AAA 2:58.63

7 SULLIVAN, Jack Saint Michael AAA 3:07.62

8 WISDOM, Elijah Cure Of Ars AAA 3:11.09

9 VANDEVER, Henry Holy Trinity AAA 3:21.39

#262 Boys 800 Meters (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 CALOVICH, Henry Prince Of Peace A 2:23.06 8

2 NEWELL, Walker Saint Michael AAA 2:23.67 6

3 SULLIVAN, Charles Saint Michael AAA 2:27.43 4
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#262 Boys 800 Meters (7th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
4 WEAVER, Max Saint Michael AAA 2:29.55 2

5 SEAY, Anthony Holy Trinity AAA 2:32.46 1

6 MCGUIRE, Ethan Holy Trinity AAA 2:40.88

7 YEATER, Bryson Prince Of Peace A 2:52.42

8 PULLINS, Crosby Saint Michael AAA 2:56.76

9 IRSIK, Ike Holy Trinity AAA 3:01.74

10 WICKENHAUSER, Joseph Holy Trinity AAA 3:01.75

11 KOELZER, Brayden Prince Of Peace A 3:05.09

12 O'CONNOR, Quinn Holy Trinity AAA 3:10.02

13 WILKUS, Joseph Holy Trinity AAA 3:10.14

#263 Boys 800 Meters (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 CURRAN, Edward Holy Trinity AAA 2:25.52 8

2 BARKMAN, Dominic Holy Trinity AAA 2:27.05 6

3 KEARNEY, Cole Saint Michael AAA 2:27.78 4

4 RIORDAN, Timothy Holy Trinity AAA 2:35.54 2

5 MOOS, Avery Prince Of Peace A 2:36.48 1

6 HENDERSON, Grant Saint Michael AAA 2:39.52

7 O'HARA, Wyatt Holy Trinity AAA 2:41.13

8 THILL, Samuel Prince Of Peace A 2:45.53

9 HENDERSON, Jax Sacred Heart AAA 2:48.32

10 DORSEY, Cooper Sacred Heart AAA 2:48.33

11 STRATHMAN, Hayden Holy Trinity AAA 2:48.76

12 PECK, Lucas Sacred Heart AAA 2:59.30

13 CARPENTER, Lane Sacred Heart AAA 3:01.53

14 WHALEN, Ryan Sacred Heart AAA 3:03.74

15 TOEPFER, Jack Prince Of Peace A 3:05.95

NESSINGER, George Saint Michael AAA DNS

#264 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (5th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Prince Of Peace AAA (A) 1:09.91 8

2 Cure Of Ars AAA (A) 1:12.07 6

3 Saint Michael AAA (A) 1:12.73 4

4 Holy Trinity AAA (A) 1:13.20 2

5 Sacred Heart AAA (A) 1:14.17

#265 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (6th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Holy Trinity AAA (A) 56.99 8

2 Prince Of Peace AAA (A) 1:03.93 6

3 Cure Of Ars AAA (A) 1:04.19 4

4 Sacred Heart AAA (A) 1:09.22 2

#266 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (7th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Prince Of Peace AAA (A) 1:04.36 8

2 Holy Trinity AAA (A) 1:06.71 6

#267 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (8th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Prince Of Peace AAA (A) 1:00.06 8

2 Sacred Heart AAA (A) 1:00.56 6

3 Saint Michael AAA (A) 1:01.45 4

Holy Trinity AAA (A) DNS

#268 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (5th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Prince Of Peace AAA (A) 1:01.71 8

2 Holy Trinity AAA (A) 1:07.62 6

3 Holy Trinity AAA (B) 1:26.28 4

#269 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (6th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Holy Trinity AAA (A) 55.65 8

2 Prince Of Peace AAA (A) 58.54 6

#270 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (7th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Prince Of Peace AAA (A) 57.33 8

2 Holy Trinity AAA (A) 57.72 6

3 Saint Michael AAA (A) 58.08 4

#271 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (8th grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Sacred Heart AAA (A) 52.62 8

2 Saint Michael AAA (A) 53.68 6

3 Prince Of Peace AAA (A) 54.49 4

4 Holy Trinity AAA (A) 56.83 2

#272 8th Grade Football Throw (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 BARNES, Andrew Sacred Heart AAA 131' 6" 8

2 LING, David Prince Of Peace A 105' 7" 6

3 RAND, Trey Sacred Heart AAA 105' 0" 4

4 HARLEY, Jackson Sacred Heart AAA 104' 4" 2

5 VONDEMKAMP, Luke Sacred Heart AAA 95' 8" 1

6 HENDERSON, Grant Saint Michael AAA95' 6"

7 BAKER, Luke Cure Of Ars AAA 93' 10"

8 WELZENBACH, Quinn Cure Of Ars AAA 91' 4"

9 PECK, Lucas Sacred Heart AAA 84' 0"

10 ECKERBERG, Nate Prince Of Peace A 78' 8"

11 ALTENHOFEN, Benjamin Saint Michael AAA66' 8"
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#272 8th Grade Football Throw (8th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts

DIEDRICH, Christian Saint Michael AAADNS

TADDA, Austin Sacred Heart AAA DNS

#273 6th Grade Football Throw (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 SAPP, Lorin Holy Trinity AAA 133' 2" 8

2 TUMBERGER, Thomas Holy Trinity AAA 109' 11" 6

3 NICHOLS, Patrick Sacred Heart AAA 101' 9" 4

4 SCOTT, Jackson Cure Of Ars AAA 100' 7" 2

5 MORTIMER, Tyler Holy Trinity AAA 96' 5" 1

6 RICHLIN, Sutton Prince Of Peace A 93' 2"

7 ALTRICH, Leo Holy Trinity AAA 91' 5"

8 ANDERSON, Jacob Prince Of Peace A 89' 4"

9 ANDREWS, Gavin Cure Of Ars AAA 87' 1"

10 ACIERTO, Luke Prince Of Peace A 80' 1"

11 KISSELL, William Sacred Heart AAA 79' 3"

12 MCCLAIN, Owen Saint Michael AAA74' 1"

13 FRAUSTO, Jack Holy Trinity AAA 65' 2"

14 COOPER, Ben Cure Of Ars AAA 63' 11"

MARTINCICH, Graeme Saint Michael AAADNS

#274 5th Grade Football Throw (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 PAULS, Hank Prince Of Peace A 81' 3" 8

2 BROWN, Marcus Prince Of Peace A 80' 9" 6

3 CHRISTENSEN, Gage Saint Michael AAA79' 1" 4

4 ELLER, Roman J. Prince Of Peace A 78' 6" 2

5 ANDERSON, James Prince Of Peace A 63' 6" 1

6 TROYER JR., Andrew Holy Trinity AAA 61' 11"

7 PRIGNITZ, Easton Holy Trinity AAA 61' 5"

8 VAN ZANDT, Bo Cure Of Ars AAA 58' 11"

9 LINDSEY, Noah Cure Of Ars AAA 58' 7"

10 ABBOTT, Padric Sacred Heart AAA 58' 3"

11 INGRAM, Gabriel Holy Trinity AAA 41' 2"

12 DUNCAN, Max Saint Michael AAA36' 3"

GUTIERREZ, Robert Prince Of Peace A DNS

WRIGHT, Jacob Prince Of Peace A DNS

#275 7th Grade Football Throw (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 CALOVICH, Henry Prince Of Peace A 129' 3" 8

2 ENGELBERT, Hank Cure Of Ars AAA 106' 10" 6

3 HOHMANN, Josh Prince Of Peace A 106' 8" 4

4 MCCLAIN, Will Saint Michael AAA104' 3" 2

5 NEWELL, Walker Saint Michael AAA93' 4" 1

6 WAGGONER, Thomas Prince Of Peace A 92' 0"

7 HIGHTOWER, Braelon Holy Trinity AAA 91' 4"

#275 7th Grade Football Throw (7th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
8 WEAVER, Max Saint Michael AAA90' 7"

9 HELMER, Carson Holy Trinity AAA 90' 6"

10 DAY, Drake Cure Of Ars AAA 84' 8"

11 FUNKE, Ethan Holy Trinity AAA 83' 2"

12 YEATER, Bryson Prince Of Peace A 83' 0"

13 COZZI, David Prince Of Peace A 82' 6"

14 PULLINS, Crosby Saint Michael AAA71' 3"

15 WILKUS, Joseph Holy Trinity AAA 49' 10"

#276 5th Grade Softball Throw (5th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 OREGEL, Isabellla Holy Trinity AAA 103' 8" 8

2 ZITNIK, Charlotte Sacred Heart AAA 88' 0" 6

3 MENJARES, Annabelle Holy Trinity AAA 63' 10" 4

4 MCGOLDRICK, Stella Saint Michael AAA58' 8" 2

5 MAYFIELD, Kelly Sacred Heart AAA 54' 9" 1

6 FAGAN, Anna Sacred Heart AAA 53' 1"

7 NEWELL, Caroline Saint Michael AAA50' 9"

FLANAGAN, Mary Cure Of Ars AAA DNS

KUHL, Lauren Cure Of Ars AAA DNS

#277 7th Grade Softball Throw (7th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 SKINNER, Lucy Prince Of Peace A 115' 2" 8

2 NOONAN, Aubrey Prince Of Peace A 113' 0" 6

3 ZELLER, Chloe Sacred Heart AAA 100' 10" 4

4 BARKEMEYER, Margaret Prince Of Peace A 94' 10" 2

5 MARK, Paige Holy Trinity AAA 92' 11" 1

6 WAGNER, Langston Holy Trinity AAA 88' 6"

7 HOCHBERG, Grace Prince Of Peace A 75' 10"

8 HEDBERG, Paige Prince Of Peace A 59' 8"

HARRIS, Brooke Holy Trinity AAA DNS

#278 6th Grade Softball Throw (6th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 MALLORY, Olivia Holy Trinity AAA 127' 8" 8

2 APPLEBEE, Lola Holy Trinity AAA 114' 7" 6

3 HENDERSON, Mollie Sacred Heart AAA 113' 10" 4

4 KAUFMAN, Claire Prince Of Peace A 102' 11" 2

5 GIESLER, Emma Prince Of Peace A 98' 0" 1

6 DORSEY, Fiona Sacred Heart AAA 96' 1"

7 GANSEN, Elise Holy Trinity AAA 94' 7"

8 MCCLAIN, Tyler Saint Michael AAA94' 0"

9 TERNUS, Brynlee Holy Trinity AAA 92' 4"

10 COATNEY, Emma Prince Of Peace A 86' 8"

11 BOND, Mackenzie Holy Trinity AAA 78' 2"

12 GODFREY, Eliza Cure Of Ars AAA 76' 1"
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#278 6th Grade Softball Throw (6th grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
13 COSSE, Caroline Sacred Heart AAA 68' 3"

14 BILBREY, Rebekah Cure Of Ars AAA 56' 7"

15 ROSENDAHL, Avery Sacred Heart AAA 41' 6"

BEARY, Julia Saint Michael AAADNS

#279 8th Grade Softball Throw (8th grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 PATTISON, Colbie Sacred Heart AAA 123' 6" 8

2 SUND, Greta Prince Of Peace A 101' 10" 6

3 BECKER, Samantha Sacred Heart AAA 99' 9" 4

4 BONNEL, Peyton Sacred Heart AAA 99' 0" 2

5 KOEHLER, Emorey Cure Of Ars AAA 87' 5" 1

6 GICANTE, Brooke Prince Of Peace A 78' 8"

7 MARTIN, Cora Cure Of Ars AAA 73' 2"

BROWN, Sophia Cure Of Ars AAA DNS

DROESSLER, Nicole Cure Of Ars AAA DNS
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